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NOTE: The Model 920 standard Auger Header is available in the following sizes:
Single Sickle Drive: 12 and 14 foot
Double Sickle Drive: 14, 16 and 18 foot

The Model 910 (mechanical drive) Auger Header is available in 12 and 14 foot. Both are single sickle drive
headers.

The Model 930/932 Grass Seed Special Header is available in 12 and 14 foot sizes. Both are double
sickle drive headers. For simplification of description, 932 parts are same as 930, unless otherwise
specified.

ABBREVIATIONS

$/S - Single Sickle Drive

DIS - Double Sickle Drive

L/H - Left Hand & R/H - Right Hand {Determined when sitting in Operator's Position, facing forward.)
G - Complete With

G/S - Grass Seed Special

SERIAL NUMBER EREAKS
The side of the serial number on which the dash {-) appears defermines whether the part is used "up to" or "after* the serial number given,

Example: -73102  Used on machines up to and including serial number 73102,
73103~  Used on machines including and after serial number 73103.



MAIN FRAME, LIGHTS & SHIELDS




MAIN FRAME, LIGHTS & SHIELDS

REF PART DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL
NUMBER NUMBER
1 REF FRAME - main, Not ServiCed ...t 1
2 26878 BLLOCK - rubber .. e eemeeeeeeteveemenn e beneenee e
3 47571 STRIPPER BAR - L/H front - 14' 910 & 920 Headers ... 1 -115999
52308 STRIPPER BAR - L/H front- 14' 910 & 920 Headers.............ccocvceveeeeeen.. 1 116000~
47573 STRIPPER BAR - L/H front - 16' 920 Header ..............ccoeieiieiecricirenierienns 1 -115999
52310 STRIPPER BAR - L/H front - 16’ 920 Header..........ccoveceeeeeriieecrcieceneene 1 116000-
52312 STRIPPER BAR - L/H front - 18’ 920 Header........cccvv e 1
4 47572 STRIPPER BAR - R/H front - 14' 910 & 920 Headers .......ccoovrvviivernnrrnnnns 1 -115999
52309 STRIPPER BAR - R/H front - 14' 910 & 920 Headers .........ooeecevcveevveennns 1 116000-
47574 STRIPPER BAR - R/H front - 16' 920 Header ..........ccocoeeericeeeeeeeee 1 -115999
52311 STRIPPER BAR - R/H front - 16" 920 Header ............cooevieveccnrreeee 1 116000~
52312 STRIPPER BAR - R/H front - 18’ 920 Header .........c..ccoevrvrvececeeceevecen, 1
5 34516 STRIPPER BAR - L/H upper - 12' 920 & 930 Headers & 14' 832 Hdr......... 2  seencte(1)
34517 STRIPPER BAR - L/H upper-12'832 Header...............oovivrrenens 2
34518 STRIPPER BAR - L/H upper-14'830Header...............cocoomieveeeeee 2 seenote(1)
34519 STRIPPER BAR - L/H upper-16'Header ..o, 1 -86399
6 34517 STRIPPER BAR - R/H upper-12' 930 & 932 Headers .......c..ccooeveeeeeneee. 2  seenote (1)
34518 STRIPPER BAR - R/H upper - 14' 930 & 932 Headers .. ...2  seenote (1)
34519 STRIPPER BAR - RH upper - 16’ Header .. 1 -86389
7 34523 EXTENSION - L/H stripper bar - 12" 920 & 930 Headers & 14'932 Hdr .....2  see note 4}
34524 EXTENSION - L/H stripperbar-12' 932 Header...........coovocooeoeieeeeeee 2
34525 EXTENSION - L/H stripper bar - 14' Header ..o 2 seenote(1)
34526 EXTENSION - L/H stripper bar- 16" Heager........c.coveceeeeeeeeeeeeeee 1 -86399
8 34524 EXTENSION - R/H stripper bar- 12" Header ...........covecveievccirieeerieeneae 2  see note (1)
34525 EXTENSION - R/H stripper bar - 14' Header ... 2  seenote (1)
34526 EXTENSION - R/H stripper bar - 16' Header ... w1 -86399
9 34530 STRIPPER BAR - L/H lower - 12' 930 Header & 14' 932 Header .. vee
34531 STRIPPER BAR - L/H lower - 12' 932 Header... et
47561 STRIPPER BAR - L section, L/ upper & lower - 12' 910 & 920 Headers .2 -115999
52260 STRIPPER BAR - U section, L/H upper & lower - 12' 910 & 920 Headers...2 116000-
34532 STRIPPER BAR - L/H lower - 14' 930 Header...........cco.ooeeeeeeeieecvccee 1
47563 STRIPPER BAR - L section, L/H upper & lower - 14' 910 & 920 Headers .2 -115989
52262 STRIPPER BAR - U section, L/H upper & lower - 14' 810 & 920 Headers...2 116000~
47564 STRIPPER BAR - L section, L/H upper & lower - 16’ 820 Header................2  -115899
52263 STRIPPER BAR - U secfion, L/H upper & lower - 16’ 920 Header .............. 2 116000-
52264 STRIPPER BAR - U section, L/H upper & lower - 18’ 920 Header.............. 2
10 34531 STRIPPER BAR - R/H lower - 12' 930 8 932 Headers...........c.ccocveeeenneene. 1
47562 STRIPPER BAR - L section, R/H upper & fower - 12' 810 & 920 Headers...2  -115999
52261 STRIPPER BAR - U section, R/H upper & lower - 12' 910 & 920 Headers ..2 116000-
34532 STRIPPER BAR - R/H lower - 14' 930 & 932 Headers... 1
47563 STRIPPER BAR - L section, R/H upper & lower - 14' 910 & 920 Headers..2  -115999
52262 STRIPPER BAR - U section, R/H upper & lower - 14' 910 & 920 Headers .2 116000-
47564 STRIPPER BAR - L section, R/H upper & lower - 16' 920 Header............... 2 -115999
52263 STRIPPER BAR - U section, R/H upper & lower - 16' 920 Header ............. 2 116000
52264 STRIPPER BAR - U section, R/H upper & lower - 18’ 920 Header ............. 2
11 47645 TOOL - wrench / guard straightener - 910 & 920 Headers...........cocccccveenne 1 85400-89999
12 34555 LEAN BAR ciw refiectors - 12' Header ...t 1
34556 LEAN BAR c/w reflectors - 14" Header ......ccvcececeeivcccecrccecrcrrecescnnieens |
34557 LEAN BAR ciw reflectors - 168" Header ... ererrerevrr v rrrvenns 1
52297 LEAN BAR ciw reflectors - 18' Header .......o.ovooeemiiieeeeeee, 1
13 19588 WASHER ... e s ems s s evs e e e e e s e s s e ameaneans 2
14 47193 PAD - L/H ShOG .ot rene st e sr s s st b s b e s as s e 1
15 32275 PIN - header retaining ... ....ccoveveereer e s ee e s res e e sr e e e sans 2
16 47197 PAD - R/H shoe (8/S HEeaders). ..o v srvecvee e stenans 1
17 43648 STAND L.ttt et et b s et e et e e ee v emeeme smeeemnee e e e e eteeseerstaeerbeans 1
NOTES: 1. Stripper Bars: 920 Headers with Ser.# 86399 and prior used one each of items 5 thru 10. 920

Headers with Ser.# 86400 and after use two each of items 9 & 10 and one each of items 3 & 4.



MAIN FRAME, LIGHTS & SHIELDS




MAIN FRAME, LIGHTS & SHIELDS

REF PART DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL
NUMBER NUMBER
18 47194 PAD - R/H shoe (D!S Headers) ereemrenestsesinrrae e ranennarestsrerennaresnnntastans |
19 13747 PIN -"L"... v
20 13125 PIN - hair... i
22 38798 SHIELD - L/H c/w decal & seal .. w1 -86399
47638 SHIELD - L/H c/w decal & seal .. wee] 86400-
38875 SHIELD - R/H chw decal & seal (DIS only for 810 Header see p 250) ........ 1
23 38894 LATCH - rubber (Qty. 2 for D/S Headers) . |
24 25062 SEAL - sponge (Qty. 2 for /S Headers) ... e
25 47174 SHIELD - left sickle drive c/w decals... -
47175 SHIELD - right sickle drive c/w decals (DIS Headers) ]
26 52031 TOOL - wrench / guard straightener ... w1 102200-
27 34625 TOOL - wrench / guard straightener ... -4 -102199
28 18605 PIN - cofter 1/8 x 1.0 inch... wt
31 34283 EXTENSION - pan - L/H (930 Grass Seed Headers) -
34284 EXTENSION - pan - R/H (930 Grass Seed Headers) 1
52218 EXTENSION - pan (932 Grass Seed Headers)1
34 34725 DEFLECTOR - crop, left (G/S Header)1
34728 DEFLECTOR - crop, right (G/S Header).... w1
35 16539 LIGHT - amber... e
36 34762 HARNESS - wlrmg 12' Header (or SUB 47322 PLUS 47325 Harness Extenslen) A -82885
34763 HARNESS - wiring - 14' Header (or SUB 47322 PLUS 47325 Harness Extension).... 1 -82885
34764 HARNESS - wiring - 16' Header (or SUB 47322 PLUS 47325 Hamess Exhension)....'l -82885
47322 HARNESS - wiring - 12, 14, 16 & 18' Headers .. w1 82886-
36A 31062 CONNECTOR KIT - 3 way (includes male & fernale plugs) oo
37 16661 FASTENER - plastic fie... - ........NR
38 30542 CLIP - rubber - Wmng hamess retamer (qty 7 for 910 Header) R
39 20535 WASHER - flat ... vee ....14
42 34438 SUPPORT - LH - srokle dnve box (welded) - -124499
115067 SUPPORT - L/H - sickle drive box (welded) ... o 124500-
34268 SUPPORT - R/H - sickie drive box (weided) B -124499
115058 SUPPORT - R/H - sickle drive box {(welded).... S| 124500-
NOTE: Also required for welded supports 32927 We!dmg Jlg TO BE RETURNED
43 34969 PANEL - center {welded) veereemarnenrrres |
45 33860 PROTECTOR - hamess .. ....2
46 38672 GUARD - light ... A
A7 39272 CLIP - insutated, 910 & 932 Headers only AR
48 52217 PAN - auger, L/H - 12' 932 Header (welded) v -
34454 PAN - auger, L/H - 12' 910/920/930 Header & 14‘ 932 Hdr (welded) .......... 1
34455 PAN - auger, L/H - 14’ 910/920/930 Header (welded) - w1
34456 PAN - auger, L/H - 16" Header (welded) ... 1
52247 PAN - auger, L/H - 18' Header (welded) ..........ccceieiiiiiciicricniricncenennn
49 34457 PAN - auger, R/H - 12' Header (welded)..........ccocooiiiiciiiiicnicicniennd 1
34458 PAN - auger, R/H - 14' Header (welded)1
34459 PAN - auger, R/H - 16’ Header (welded}.... el
52248 PAN - auger, R/H - 18' Header (welded).... T |
50 32891 BAR - guard mounting, repair piece, 1500 mm Iong (5 ft ) (welded) .1
51 103727 SUPPORT - pan extension, 932 Grass Seed Header ... .|
A 21593 BOLT - hex head, 3/8 NC x 4 inch M 21491 BOLT- hex head, 1/2 NG x 1 /4 inch
B 18598 WASHER - flat, 13/32 1.D. N 18628 WASHER - lock, 112 inch
c 18668 NUT - fock, 3/8 NC distorted thread P 18591 NUT - hex, 1/2 NC
D 21863 BOLT - md hd, sht sq nk, 3/8 NC x %" Q 21472 BOLT - rnd hd, sq nk, 3/8 NC x %"
E 21567 BOLT - hex head, 3/8 NC x 3/4 inch R 19966 BOLT - rnd hd, sq nk, 3/8 NC x 1 %0
F 50197 BOLT -md hd, sq nk, /B NC x 1 %" s 19965 BOLT - md hd, &g nk, 3/8 NC x 1
G 18580 NUT - hex, 3/8 NC w 21282 BOLT - md hd, sq nk, 516 NC x 1
H 21281 BOLT - md hd, sq nk 516 NG x %" X 18599 WASHER - flat, 17/32 ID
J 18636 WASHER - lock, 5/16 inch Y 6771 NUT - hex, 1/2 NF
K 18589 NUT - hex, 5/16 NC z 30228 NUT - lock, flange, 3/8 NC dist thd
L 18597 WASHER - flat, 11/32 1.D.



FEED PAN




FEED PAN
REF PART DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL
NUMBER NUMBER

1 38008 PAN - feed {one-piece design)......-...... . -86399
47611 PAN - feed, front (fwo-piece design}...........ccervrrecvcc e B6400-102199
47612 PAN - feed, front (two-plece desngn) treveeeneenrrranensenreserssrssansnaenernseerns | 102200-

2 47940 CHANNEL - cross, rear... e 86400-

3 47621 PAN -rear ., - | 86400-115999

4 47942 BAR - vertlcal support i 86400-115999

5 34282 STRAP - support {for one-pleoe feed pan) recrerereresen st ets e venenn el = SOG99
47622 STRAP - support (for two-plece feed pan) O 86400-

6 20535 WASHER - fiat ... N ....10

7 52186 CHANNEL - cross front e 102200-

8 47681 FINGER - steel... v ot

9 115080 CHANNEL - ﬁnger mountlng (was 52265) G 116000-

J 19966 BOLT - round head, square neck, 3/8 NC x 1 Y inch

K 18599 WASHER - flat, 17/32 inch L.D.

P 21282 BOLT - round head, square neck, 5/16 NC x 1 inch

R 18636 WASHER - lock, 5/16

s 18589 NUT - hex, 516 NC

T 19965 BOLT - round head, square neck, 3/8 NC x 1 inch

U 21472 BOLT - round head, square neck, 3/8 NC x 3/4 inch

v 30228 NUT - lock, smooth flange, 3/8 NC distorted thread

X REF Hardware passes through stripper bars,



SKID SHOES

REF PART DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL
NUMBER ' NUMBER
1 47523 SHOE - L/H adjustable skid (for use without gauge rollers}......................... 1
47524 SHOE - R/H adjustable skid (for use without gauge rollers) 1
2 36627 BRACKET - retaining ... - 4
3 34834 SHOE - center skid - 12' 920/930 Headers & 18 920 ................................... 2
34835 SHOE - center skid - 14' 920/930 Headers... 4
34836 SHOE - center skid - 16' 9207930 Headers & 18 920 (th 2) .4
4 47202 SHOE - center skid .. . see note (1)
B 18638 WASHER - lock, 1/2 inch
C 18591 NUT - hex, 1/2NC
D 30515 BOLT - round head, square neck, 1/2 NC x 1 3/4 inch
E 21468 BOLT - rd. hd., sq. nk. 7/16 NC x 1 3/4 - standard guards
21665 BOLT - rd. hd., sq. nk. 7/16 NC x 2 3/4 thread full - siub guards
G 18654 NUT - hex, 7/16 NC
H 18599 WASHER - flat 17/32 inch 1.D. (if required)
J 21471 BOLT - round head, square neck, 1/2 NC x 1 1/4 inch
L 21582 BOLT - hex head, 5/8 NC x 1 3/4 inch
M 18639 WASHER - lock, 5/8 inch
N 18592 NUT - hex, 5/8 NC
NOTES: 1. 932 Header: Quantities - 12 fi. header = 2, 14 fi. header=3

910 Header: ltem 4 may be installed as a field attachment for full-length cutterbar protection.
Quantities: 12 ft. header =2, 14 ft. header =3



GAUGE ROLLERS

REF PART DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL
NUMBER NUMBER
1 34566 ROLLER-gauge .............cuiuinniannnn.. .. e 2
2 21859 BEARING -chwlockcollar . ... ... ... . . ., 4
3 30601 FLANGE -beanng ............c. ., 4
4 21860 FLANGE -ciwlubefitting ............ ... . .. 4
5 47198 BRACKET .. .. e 4
6 47199 BAR e 2
9 47202 SHOE . .. e 2
A 19985 BOLT - round head, square neck, 3/8 NC x 1 inch
B 30228 NUT - lock, smooth flange, 3/8 NC distorted thread
D 30515 BOLT - round head, square neck, 1/2 NC x 1 3/4 inch
E 21468 BOLT - round head, square neck, 7/16 NC x 1 3/4 inch - Standard Guard

21665 BOLT - round head, square neck, 7/16 NC x 2 3/4 inch thread full length - Stub Guard
18654 NUT - hex, 7/16 NC

18697 NUT - lock, 172 NC distorted thread

21582 BOLT - hex head, 5/8 NC x 1 3/4 inch

18639 WASHER - lock, 5/8 inch

18582 NUT - hex, 5/8 NC

r>AXoImn
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910 Auger Header
DRIVES GROUP




9B

910 Auger Header
DRIVES GROUP
REF PART DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL
NUMBER NUMBER
1 43279 SHAFT - driveline foleft end, 12 ff. h@AAEI. ...vccv vt v e 1
43280 SHAFT - driveline toleftend, 141t header.......c.ooeemeereece 1

2 47275 SUPPORT - 8ft.....eeeeeeeeeeeeeee e ettt ee et e st e besnerataan 1

3 21936 BEARING = DAl ...t e e smn e saeesveans 2

4 30602 FLANGE =D aNNG... oot v veresn st msmsantasemnnns 2

5 21938 FLANGE - bearing, with Iube fithing ..o 2

6 47330 PULLEY - auger and Sickle drive ... 1

7 21934 BUSHING - split taper ... oo

8 17184 KEY - 5/16 squarex21nch . cerrrreerrasssene |

9 REF PULLEY - wobble box, see "Slckle Drrve Gmup“ pages 14 15 .................... 1
10 21862 PULLEY - flat idler... e
11 REF BELT - sickle drive, see "Slckle Dnve Group" pages 14 15 ......................... 1
12 21054 PULLEY -"v" idler... ceeerrereresaeseenannans |
13 47388 BAR - idier support ........................................................................................ 1
15 47337 SUPPORT - QUGEr ArVE......oveiveeiece e e e e ere s eeeseaseeenne e 1
16 47326 SPROCKET - auger drive ..........cccvoeireerrrercrrenreseseensessessssensensansesseseseencess |
17 21062 BEARING - balll ... el
18 47328 PULLEY - auger dnve standard (210 rpm auger speed) |

41886 PULLEY - auger drive, optional (186 pm auger speed.\‘63 rpm reeI speed)

19 36012 BELT - auger drive... o]
20 47450 ARM - mounting, auger dnve ........................................................................ 1
21 18671 FITTING = JUBR ..ot ere v e ene s e e e e msanse st asnanans 1
22 47329 SPACER - DREFING ..coovveieie it eceeee st me et e 1
23 47331 WASHER - flat ...t n 2

A 30027 BOLT - round head, square neck, 1/2 NC x 2-1/4 inch

C 19965 BOLT - round head, square neck, 3/8 NC x 1 inch

D 30228 NUT - lock, smooth flange, 3/8 NC distorted thread

E 18638 WASHER - lock, 1/2 inch

G 18591 NUT - hex, 1/2 NC

H 18592 NUT - hex, 5/8 NC (spacer)

J 19966 BOLT - round head, square neck, 3/8 NC x 1 1/4 inch

M 21471 BOLT - round head, square neck, 1/2 NC x 1 1/4 inch

N 18599 WASHER - fiat, 17/32 inch I.D.

P 21975 BOLT - flange head, 3/8 NC x 1 inch

R 30922 BOLT - hex head, 5/8 NC x 2 3/4 inch

S 18593 NUT - hex, 3/4 NC (spacer)

T 18600 WASHER - flat, 21/32 inch LD,

u 18666 NUT - lock, §/8 NC distorted thread

~ REF Indicates where hardware passes through frame member.
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DRIVES GROUP - 920 SINGLE SICKLE HEADER




DRIVES GROUP - 920 SINGLE SICKLE HEADER

1"

REF PART DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL
NUMBER NUMBER
1 43279 SHAFT -driveline to leftend, 12ft. header. . ... ...... ... ... ... 1
43280 SHAFT - driveline to lefiend, 14 ft. header . . ... ... ... ......... 1
2 47275 SUPPORT -left ........ . e 1
3 21636 BEARING -ball ..... ... ... .. 2
4 30802 FLANGE -bearnng . ... ... ..ttt e i ne e 2
5 21938 FLANGE - bearing, with lube fitting . .............._ ... ...... 2
6 38731 PULLEY -augerand sickledrive ............................ 1
7 21934 BUSHING -splittaper . ......... ... ... .. . . ... 1
8 17194 KEY -5M6square X 2inch ... ... ... it e 1
9 REF PULLEY - wobble box, see "Sickle Drive Group" .. ............... 1
10 21862 PULLEY -flatidier . ... ... ... i 1
1 REF BELT - sickle drive, see "Sickle Drive Group™ . . ................. 1
12 21054 PULLEY -"V'idler . ... ... ... i 1
13 34600 BAR -idlersupport . . . . .. ... 1 -86398
14 20535 WASHER-flat . . ... . ... .. 2 -86399
15 47388 BAR -idlersupport . . . ... ... ... e 1 86400-
A 30027 BOLT - round head, square neck, 1/2 NC x 2 1/4 inch
B 18669 NUT - lock, 3/8 NC distorted thread
c 21863 BOLT - round head, square neck, 3/8 NC x 3/4 inch
D 30228 NUT - lock, smooth flange, 3/8 NC distorted thread
E 18638 WASHER - lock, 1/2 inch
G 18591 NUT - hex, 1/2 NC
H 18592 NUT - hex, 5/8 NC
J 19966 BOLT - round head, square neck, 3/8 NC x 1 1/4 inch
K 18524 BOLT - round head, square neck, 5/8 NC x 2 inch
L 18639 WASHER - lock, 5/8 inch
M 19965 BOLT - round head, square neck, 3/8 NC x 1 inch
N 30922 BOLT - hex head, 5/8 NC x 2 3/4 inch
P 18593 NUT - hex, 3/4 NC (spacer)
S 18600 WASHER - flat, 21/32 inch 1.D.
T 18666 NUT - lock, §5/8 NC distorted thread
e f REF Indicates where hardware passes through frame member.
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DRIVES GROUP - DOUBLE SICKLE HEADER




DRIVES GROUP - DOUBLE SICKLE HEADER

13

REF PART DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL
NUMBER NUMBER
1 43279 SHAFT - driveline to left end, 12 ft. header..........occcoccirrccrercienennnn
43280 SHAFT - driveline to left end, 14 ft. header..........cccvcvcrerrcircceinienen 1
43281 SHAFT - driveline to left end, 16 ft. header.........covevvirericimneeecn e 1
52277 SHAFT - driveline to left end, 18 ft. header... .
2 47588 SUPPORT - left... ererrtaeete s an e .1 -86399
47605 SUPPORT - left... . 86400-
3 21936 BEARING - ball .. el
4 30802 FLANGE - beanng rrrereeeserenre et n et et et et arnersenesnnee
5 21938 FLANGE - bearing, mth Iube ﬁttlng rbeerenearretnets e n s s st arr raranaresesrenen
6 42592 WASHER -flat .. 2
7 385563 PULLEY - auger gear drrve et
8 21934 BUSHING - split taper.... w1
9 17184 KEY - 5/16 squaremech - v
10 38550 PULLEY - sickle drive, 7.6 mch O D (195 mm) et
11 38896 CROSS SHAFT - 12 ft. header..... 1
38897 CROSS SHAFT - 14 £ header1
38898 CROSS SHAFT - 16 ft header..........ccerceviciniccci e 1
52278 CROSS SHAFT - 18 ft. Reader.......ccoccceiverceiiciiinitseseseensnaesaneeeen |
12 47073 TUBE... vl
13 21010 FITTING Iube 90° 1:‘4 NF ..1 ~ -86399
14 47084 SUPPORT - cross shatt, Ieft -
15 21859 BEARING - ball ... 2
16 30601 FLANGE - beanng 2
17 30362 FLANGE - bearing, w:th Iube ﬁthng "
18 47589 SUPPORT - cross shatt, right... 1 -86399
47606 SUPPORT - cross shaft, nght1 86400-
19 38554 SPROCKET - HTD, sickle drive, lefi... w1
20 38548 SPROCKET - HTD, sickie dnve. nght o
21 21861 BUSHING - spilit taper... 2
22 13298 KEY - Woodruff ... el
23 38551 PULLEY - sickle drwe, 8 6 tnch 0 D (220 mm) e
24 38735 BELTS - cross shaft drive, consists of matched palr SEROPOROR |
25 50153 FITTING - male connector, 1/8 tube x 1/4 NF2 86400-
26 50152 NUT - tube, 1/8 tube... creveeereea saar e e nrennenees el 86400-
27 47630 LINE - grease... . 86400~
28 18671 FITTING - lube, 114 NF ool 86400-
A 18759 BOLT - hex head, 3/8 NC x 3 1/2 inch, thread full length................................  -86399
30528 BOLT - hex head, 1/2 NC x 3 1/2 inch, thread full length..... 86400-
Cc 19965 BOLT - round head, square neck, 3/8 NC x 1 inch
D 30228 NUT - lock, smooth ﬂange 3/8 NC distorted thread
E 18690 NUT - hex, 3/8 NC... vretretereererr e e nartarens s rne s sanaranesenan -86399
18591 NUT - hex, 1/2 NC... - 86400-
G 21264 BOLT - hex head, 3!8 NC x1 1!4 mch
H 186837 WASHER - lock, 3/8 inch
J 18666 NUT - lock, 5/8 NC distorted thread
K 18639 WASHER - flat, 5/8 inch L.D.
L 21573 BOLT —hex head, ¥ NC x 1 inch

t

REF

Indicates where hardware passes through frame member.
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SICKLE DRIVE GROUP

SERJAL NO. 124499

AND BELOW

NOTE: For sickle heads for 932
Header with S.N. 124499 and
below, see pages 19A, 19B.
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SICKLE DRIVE GROUP

REF PART DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL
NUMBER NUMBER

NOTE: For pulleys, etc. not shown here, see "Drives Group: Single Sickle Header",
(810 or 920), or "Drives Group: Double Sickle Header".

1 REF DRIVE BOX - sickle, see Page 21 .........ccccecvoreveeiervereeecee e emennins 1% -124499
2 21418 PULLEY - single sickle... SR URPRR | -12449%
3 33007 SPROCKET - 'umlng, double suclde rereretrereremrrie e e e e tvrrarranraanreanes e D -124499
4 21417 WASHER - flat .. OO USPRTORRSS RSy 2. £ 1=
5 33834 ARM - Lﬂ-ldnve - USSR | -124489
30510 ARM - R/H drive, double smkle SO OP U PPPPSOURRORRI | -124459
6 REF WASHER - flat, see Page 21.. rrerranrtterrrressseraseeessnnsensarennnrinnnnerenennnns 10 =124489
7 26321 PIN - sickie head ... rerrenrenreseimeesbereanrteeeraatanbeeansiasaastenabeerarren I b -124499
8 21887 FITTING - lube, 1!8 NPT R -124499
9 34388 HEAD ASS'Y - L/H, 910!920!930 Headers mcl ltems 10 12 (see Note 1) A -124499
115083 HEAD ASS'Y - L/H, 910/920/932 Headers, incl. items 10-12 ... vemvrenrerns 1 124500~
10 34389 PLUG - 910/920/930 Headers.......ccccvcivvvrrevrisiesinnresnssersssssssssssnrersssesnssens 175
11 30607 BEARING - needle ... U
12 37930 SEAL - sickle head (mstall wﬁh Iip facing oumards), 9101920:930 Hdr (see Noie 1) I -124499
113222 SEAL - sickle head (install with lip facing outwards), 910/920/932 Hdr ...... 1 124500-
13 34895 HEAD ASS'Y - R/H, 820/830 Double Sickle Hers, incl. tems 10-12 (see Note 1).......... 1 -124499
115084 HEAD ASS'Y - R/H, 820/932 Double Sickie Hdrs, incl. items 10-12............. 1 124500-
15 30668 SCREW - ribbed neck, #12 NC x 1inch .. PP . i
16 34400 BELT - drive, single sickle... 1
17 38926 BELT - timing, double s:ckle S
18 40008 WASHER - flat (use on front or rear snde—mountmg bolt for box allgnrnent) ............... AR -124499
21 REF DRIVE BOX ~ sickle, see Page 21B ... S h 124500-
22 47832 PULLEY - driven, 910 Slngle Sickle Header SR, | 124500-
23 100421 ARM —ouiput ... USSR ko 124500-
24 113229 PIN - sickle head e ererrresssssetessareassssererterassseassteesaterasanaresssnnnsanssnne b 124500-
25 21194 FITTING — lube, 90“ USSR, b 124500-
26 47833 PULLEY - driven, 920!932 Double Slckle Headers SO ” 124500-
A 30881 BOLT - hex head, 5/8 NF x 2.0 inch, Grade 8
B 21583 BOLT - hex head, 5/8 NC x 3.0 inch
c 18689 NUT - lock, 3/4 NC distorted thread
D REF NUT - siotted hex, see Page 21
E 18648 PIN - cotter, 3/16 x 1 1/4 inch
F 30022 BOLT - hex head, 5/8 NC x 2 3/4 inch
G 18666 NUT - lock, 5/8 NC distorted thread
H 30669 NUT - lock, #12 NC
K 100233 BOLT - hex head, 5/8 NC x 1 %2 inch
~f REF Indicates where hardware passes through frame member
NOTES:

-*

For Double Sickle Headers, quantity is double amount shown.,
1. Newer sickle heads 115083 / 115084 and seal 113222 may be used to replace 34388 / 34895 heads and
37930 seal, respectively. When making any of these substitutions, also order sickle head pin 115082.
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 CUTTING COMPONENTS: STANDARD GUARDS
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CUTTING COMPONENTS: STANDARD GUARDS

REF PART DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL
NUMBER NUMBER
1 28014 SPECIAL GUARD - used first two positions at drive end............ see note (1)
28013 GUARD - standard, all exceptend guards...................ccoceienee see nhote (2)
2 33114 GUARD - center, standard, double sickle............ooooec i 1
3 28815 CLIP-hold-down ..., see note (3)
5] 34181 SICKLE ASS'Y - serrafed, less head - 12 ft. single sickle (see note 8) ........1
34182 SICKLE ASS'Y - serrated, less head - 14 ft. single sickle (seenote 8) ........ 1
34211 SICKLE ASS'Y - serrated, L/H less head - 14 ft. D/S, Standard Guards......1
34212 SICKLE ASS'Y - serrated, L/H less head - 16 ft. D/S, Standard Guards......1
47788 SICKLE ASS'Y - serrated, L/H less head - 18 ft. D/S, Standard Guards...... 1
7 34390 SECTION - sickle, over-serrated ..., see note (4)
8 34391 SECTION = €. cccecterecreresrrnresren srsmesnssmrsnremesse e e aesnees e eenanenn 2
9 30696 SCREW - ribbed neck #12 NC x 5/8 inch .. .. see note (5)
10 52234 SICKLE ASS'Y - serr., R/H less head - 14 ft. D/S, Std Guards, (mcl 4 of tlern 2 ST |
34313 SICKLE ASS'Y - serr., R/H less head - 16 ft. D/S, Std. Guards, (incl. 4 of item 17) ............. 1
47793 SICKLE ASS'Y - serr., RH less head - 18 ft. DJS, Std. Guards, {incl. 3 of item 17) .....eeueee. 1
11-14 REF SICKLE HEADS - and hardware - see "Sickle Drive Group”
15 8639 RIVET - countersunk head, 0.208 x 5/8 inch (see note 6} .........cccovvceveeneeene 4 -95450
7268 RIVET - round head, 0.208 x 5/8 inch (se@ NoOte 7)....cccvecerieirreeiiieriiiae 5 95450
50194 SCREW - csk. hd,, ribbed nk. #12 NC x 19/32 inch (see notes 6 & 7).........9 95451-
16 47130 GUIDE - adjustable sickle hold-down, with bolt (Optional}....................... AR
50119 BOLT - hex head, 3/8 NC x 3/4 inch stainless steel
17 52210 SECTION - sickle, over-serrated, top countersink (qty. 3 for 189................. 4
18 50199 SCREW - csk. hd, ribbed nk. #12 NC x 1/2 in. (for section 52210) .............7
{gty. 5 for 18)
A 18654 NUT - hex, 7/16 NC
B 8218 BOLT - round head, square neck, 7/16 NC x 1 1/2 inch (THRU GUARD & CLIP)
D 21254 BOLT - round head, square neck, 7/16 NC x 2 inch, used at center guard (D/S}) only
E 30669 NUT - lock, #12 NC
NOTES:

(1) - Quantities: §/5=2,D/S =4

(2) - Quantities: 12'S/S = 23, 14'S/8 =27, 14'D/IS =24, 16'D/IS =28, 18' D/S = 31

(3) - Quantities: 12'S/S = 22, 14'S/S =26, 14'DIS =23, 16'D/S=27,18' DIS =30

{4) - Quantities: 12'S/S = 49, 14'§/S =57, 14'D/S = 58, 16'D/S =66, 18' DIS = 72

(5) - Quantities; 12'S/S = 89, 14'S/S = 105, 14'D/S = 86, 16'D/S = 102, 18' D/IS = 121
(6) - D/S ONLY: Four used at inboard end of left hand sickle.

(7) - D/S ONLY: Five used at inboard end of right hand sickle.



18

910/920/930 Headers
CUTTING COMPONENTS: STUB GUARDS

NOTE: For 932 Header,
see pages 19A, 19B.

STUB GUARD CONVERSION KITS ;
To convert headers with standard guard ' to stub

guards, order the appropriate kit:

‘B2515  12'910 Single Sickle
- B2516 14’910 Single Sickle
B 2518 14' 920 Double Sickle
B 2519 16" 920 Double Sickle
B 2771 18’ 920 Double Sickle
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910/920/930 Headers
CUTTING COMPONENTS: STUB GUARDS
REF PART DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL
NUMBER NUMBER

1 34975 SPECIAL END GUARD - no trash bar... rrerreensensanrnenennnares S6€ ROt (1)
2 34974 GUARD - stub... ettrteitet et s e arenesenbesmrenseanessersneneenserens SEE NOLE (2)
3 34980 BAR - adjuster .. see note (4)
5 23918 SPECIAL CENTER TOP GUIDE one t:p & extended bar .. see note (5)
6 34359 GUIDE - sickle... .... 5ee note (6)
7 34833 SHIM - used at center of D!S only (may not be reqmred) -
8 34181 SICKLE ASS'Y - semated, less head - 12 ft. §/S (see page 17 note 8)

34328 SICKLE ASS'Y - semrated, L/H less head - 12 ft. D/S, Stub Guards.............
34329 SICKLE ASS'Y - servated, L/H less head - 14 #. D/S, Stub Guards.............
34330 SICKLE ASS'Y - semrated, L/H less head - 16 ft. D/S, Stub Guards ............. 1
L/H Standard Guard Sickles (see p.17) may be converted to L/H Stub
Guard Sickles by removing the last two inboard (center of header)
sections, adding one inverted end section, item 12, and adding 58 mm
(2-9/32"} to the inboard end of the sickle back.

1

34182 SICKLE ASS'Y - serrated, less head - 14 ft. 8/S (see page 17, note 8) 1
1

1

9 34390 SECTION - sickle, over-serrated ...............coceerrrrererveresenennen.. $€€ n0tE (7)
10 34391 SECTION -end... .2
11 30696 SCREW - ribbed neck #12 NC x 5!8 mch ee note (8)
12 34893 SECTION - end, used at R/H end of L/H snckie Stub Guard DIS only
13 34674 SICKLE ASS'Y - serrated, R/H less head - 12 ft. D/S, Stub Guards... 1

34678 SICKLE ASS'Y - serrated, R/H less head - 14 ft. D/S, Stub Guards............. 1
34679 SICKLE ASS'Y - serrated, R/H less head - 18 . D/S, Stub Guards.............1

R/H Standard Guard Sickles (see p.17) may be converted fo R/H Stub
Guard Sickles by adding item 14, 34968 Spacer Bar to top of sickle at

inboard end.
14 34968 BAR - spacer, install on top of left end of R/H sickle ass'y (|tem 13)
Stub Guard Double Sickle only ... emteeais SR |
15 8639 RIVET - countersunk head, 0.208 x 518 lnch SUUPROT - | -95450
50194 SCREW - countersunk head, ribbed neck, #12 NC x 19!32 |nch S | 95451-

16-19 REF SICKLE HEADS - and hardware - See "Sickie Drive Group”

A 18654 NUT - hex, 716 NC

B 30862 BOLT - round head, square neck, 7/16 NC x 2 1/2 inch (thru guard & guide)}

21665 BOLT - round head, square neck, 7/16 NC x 2 3/4 inch (thru guard, guide & shoe bracket)

c 30866 BOLT - round head, square neck, 7/16 NC x 3 inch (used at center of 920 double sickle headers)

D 50118 BOLT - hex head, 3/8 NC x 3/4 inch, stainless stes! (except inboard and of L/H sickle, use 50120, 3/8 x 1)

E 50120 BOLT - hex head, 3/8 NC x 1 inch, stainless steel

F 30669 NUT - lock, #12 NC
NOTES:

{1) - Quantities: 5/8 = 2 (used first two positions at left end)
D/S = 5 (used first two positions at both ends and one inverted at top center, immediately left of center top guide, item 5)
(2) - Quantities: 12'S/S = 23, 14'SIS = 27, 12D/S = 21, 14'DIS = 25, 16'D¥S = 29, 18’ /S = 32 - Used all positions except as noted at (1),
{4) - Quantities: 12' =25, 14'=29,16'=233, 18'= 36
(5} - Quantity = 1 (used &t overlapped portion of cutterbar at center of DfS headers only)
(6) - Quantities: 12'S/8 = 25, 14'S/S =20, 12DIS =23, 14D/S =27, 16D/S =31, 18’ DIS = 34
{7} - Quantities: 12'S/S = 49, 14'5/5 = 57, 12D/S = 48, 14'DIS = 58, 16'D/S = 64
(8) - Quantities: 12'S/S = 89, 14'5/5 = 105, 12'DIS = 67, 14DIS =583, 16D/S =98
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932 Grass Seed Special Header
CUTTING COMPONENTS

NOTE: For sickle heads for 932
Header with Serial Number 124500
and above, see pages 14, 15.




932 Grass Seed Special Header

198B

CUTTING COMPONENTS
REF PART DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL
NUMBER NUMBER
1 34975 SPECIAL END GUARD - no trash bar, see note (1) SO OUU PP RUURUTUSUTRY -
2 34974 GUARD - stub .. i 56€ NOtE (2)
3 34980 BAR - adjuster .. see note (3)
5 34359 GUIDE - sickle... .. see note (3)
8 52235 SICKLE ASS'Y - serrated UH {ess head 12 fL D!S (incl |tems 7&8)...
52236 SICKLE ASS'Y - serrated, L/H less head - 14 ft D/S (znci items 7 & 8)....
7 52206 GUIDE - top, L/H sickle... 1
8 52211 SECTION - sickle, over-sen*ated bottom oountersmk .3
g 34390 SECTION - sickle, over-serrated .. see note (4)
10 34391 SECTION -end... "2
1" 30886 SCREW - ribbed neck #12 NC X 5!8 [noh see note (5)
12 52210 SECTION - sickle, over-serrated, top oountersmk 4
13 52233 SICKLE ASS'Y - serrated, R/H less head - 12 fi. D!S (lncl |tem 12)
52234 SICKLE ASSYY - serrated, R/H less head - 14 ft. D/S, (incl. item 12)...
14 50199 SCREW - csk. head, ribbed nack, #12 NC x 1/2 inch (see note 6) 12
15 30668 SCREW - ribbed neck, #12 NC x 1 inch (see note 7} .... rerererrnrenenee e e 22
16 100501 HEAD ASSEMBLY - sickle, includes items 17 and 18 (see note 8) 2 -1244%9
17 100500 BEARING - needle... 2 -1244989
18 37930 SEAL - sickle head, mstail wnth llp faclng outward (see note 8) w2 =124499
A 18654 NUT - hex, 7/16 NC
B 30852 BOLT - round head, square neck, 7/16 NC x 2 1/2 inch (thru guard & guide)
21665 BOLT - round head, square neck, 7/16 NC x 2 3/4 inch (thru guard, guide & shoe)
D 50119 BOLT - hex head, 3/8 NC x 3/4 inch, stainiess steel (except inboard end of L/H sickle, use
50120, 3/8 x 1 inch)
E 50120 BOLT - hex head, 3/8 NC x 1 inch, stainless steel
F 30669 NUT - lock, #12 NC.
NOTES:

(1) - Used first two positions both ends

(2) - Quantities: 12'D/S =21, 14'D/S = 25 - Used all positions except as noted at (1).
(3) - Quantities: 12'D/S = 25, 14'DiS = 28

{4) - Quantities: 12'D/S = 43, 14'D/S = 51

(5) - Quantities: 12'D/S = 86, 14'D/S = 102

(6) - 5 used at inboard end of L/H sickle, 7 used at inboard end of R/H sickle

(7) - 9 used at each sickle head, 4 used connecting L/H sickie to top guide

(8) — Newer sickle heads 115083 (L/H) / 115084 (R/H) and seal 113222 (see pages 14 & 15) may be used to

replace 100501 head and 37930 seal. When making either of these substitutions, also order sickie head pin
115082.
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SICKLE DRIVE BOX
Serial No. 124499 and Below




SICKLE DRIVE BOX
Serial No. 124499 and Below

21

REF PART DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL

NUMBER

NUMBER

1 26320 DRIVE - sickle, complete {(with mounting hardware)} (Qly 2 for D/S) ............
NOTE: Quantities shown are per assembly.

2 21417 WASHER -flat, .78 1.D. x 1 5/8 O.D. X 1/8 inch thK.....cc..covverrrcrecnrecrrennen.
3 18688 NUT - lock, 3/4 inch NC distorted thread ..........cccoceovieienrcecnreeniirnaeanns
4 21421 COVER ASSEMBLY - includes items 5 & 6......cccccevr e reeerenns
5 30814 SEAL - ail .. OO YOO U OUOUUrU YR UPURUPSOPTOR
6 21420 BEARING - needle
7 21712 SHAFT - drive ..
8 21512 BEARING - oone
9 21424 NUT - stake, 1 15/16 - 20 hex splral

10 21425 VALVE - relief... e

1 21024 FITTING - reducer bushmg. 3!8 x 1!8 plpe thread

12 26319 HOUSING ASSEMBLY - includes items 14, 15 and mountlng botts

13 21151 PLUG - 3/8 NPT ... - - -

14

15

17

18

20

21

24

—

30815 SEAL - ail ..
21513 BEARING - needle -

21514 O-RING-25/8x2 7!8 X 1!8 :nch .

26318 CAP ASSEMBLY - includes items 20 & 21

21516 BEARING - needle ...

21517 SEAL -ail...

50179 YOKE!HOUSING ASSEMBLY mcludes |tems 25 32 (see Notes 1 & 2)
47988 YOKE/HOUSING ASSEMBLY, includes items 7-9and 25 - 32...

R .... . :::::
I I T T T E R T R -
O)_x_x..x_x_;mNMM_L_;..A_\M_L_L_LA..\_L_L_L_LM_\_\_L_L..L_L

25 NSS YOKE - ocutput, with bushings (order item 24)
26 NSS BUSHING - bronze {order item 24).........coceeeiimninnnnsneiesenne.
27 NSS SPINDLE {order item 24) .
28 21519 BEARING - cup...
29 NSS PLUG - nylon, 7/8 d|a X 1!64 mch thk. (order rtem 24)
30 NSS HOUSING - bearing (order item 24).... -
Ky 21717 WASHER - flat, for 3/4 NC thread (see Note 1)

43881 WASHER - flat, for 7/8 NF thread {see Note 1) ...
32 5440 NUT - slotted hex, 3/4 NC (see Note 1) ..o

1166 NUT - slotted hex, 7/8 NF (see Note 1) ..oerereee e

33 30269 BOLT - flange head, 5/16 NC X 1i0CH c...orvvieeeeeeeeee e

NSS Not Serviced Separately

NOTES:

1. Starting with 1996 production, a running change is taking place that increases yoke thread size
from 3/4 NC to 7/8 NF.

2. Starting in 1998, stock of 50179 will not be replenished, and will be superseded by 47988 when
stock is depleted.

see Note 1
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SICKLE DRIVE BOX
Serial No. 124500 and Above
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SICKLE DRIVE BOX
Sarial No. 124500 and Above
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REF

PART
NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

QTY SERIAL

NUMBER

1
2
3
4
5
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

100532

100706
100707
100708
103565
100726
100709
100710
102629
100712
102630
100714
10306
100715
100716
100717
100718
100719
113152
100720
100721
100722
100723
113153

REF

DRIVE - sickle, COMPISIR ..ot rm e v e eas s senaneaaans

YOKE - output...

SEAL - o output shaﬂ; OO SR

BUSHING - bronze.

PLUG - hex socket............_.IZZIZIZIIZIIZZIIZIIZZIIZff.ﬁﬁ:ﬁZIIZZIZI'.IIZIIZZI’.ZII
BUSHING = S8

NUT - special ...
SHAFT - mput

O-RING ...
SEAL - oil, lnput shaft, 60 mm I D

BEARING ASSEMBLY - cup & cone'ﬁﬁfiﬁZIIIZ'.IIZIIIZZIIZIZZIZIZIZZIZZIIZIIZ.

PLUG - oil drain...
NUT - lock, M55 x 2 e
BREATHER PLUG - w:th dlpstlck

BEARING ASSEMBLY - cup & oone'ZfﬁﬁIIZZZIﬁIIIIIZIZIZIIIIIIZZIZZIZI:ZIZZII

CAP - dust...

SHIM = INDUE STAR..... ..o et
BEARING ASSEMBLY = CUP & CON ... v

PIVOT ... -
RING - retalnmg mtemal
BUSHING - bronze...

BOLT — socket head, M10 x 50 mm. IZ:ZIIIIZ'.ZIIZIIZIZIIZIIIIIIZI:IZ:I'.'..

Apply Loctite 243 adhesive or equivalent to splines before assembly

e

- P HE : H
- [ - - FE
- - - T T T T T - - S

.mnm_xm..\.a_l_k_k_tl\)d_k_k_n_;_\_xm_k_t_\



21C
910 Auger Header
AUGER & DRIVE
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910 Auger Header
AUGER & DRIVE
REF PART DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL
NUMBER NUNMBER
1 115170 AUGER - 12' Header (was 34680)... w1
115171 AUGER - 14' Header (was 34681) cerrenareemrranonsrrnasessecsnes |
REF See page 23 for auger ﬂlghtlng repalr part numbers
2 34665 SHAFT - auger, L/H .. vrermrntnaanass 1
3 36796 SPROCKET - auger, dnven e
4 REF SPROCKET - drive, see "910 Auger Header Dnves Group pg QA .......... 1
5 47444 SHAFT - auger, R/H... - - 1
6 47344 SHIELD - chain dnve 1
7 21934 BUSHING - taper Iock 2
8 17194 KEY - 5/16 square x 2 mch Iong varevarerrnentensesteneaneenaseeaneaenenennraneennd
] 34647 PLATE - L/H, auger mounting... eeeoeeeeeeeeeereeeeeesssreesreeeeresereseeseresseressoose |
10 47440 PLATE - R/H, auger mounting 1
1 21936 BEARING - with lock collar ... eeeersreaearerareatrneentantesatansaaeesaresannenammanree
13 30602 FLANGE - bearing.... 2
14 21938 FLANGE - bearing, with 45° lube ﬁtung 2
15 20535 WASHER - flat ... STRUPTRTRUOTUUUPPIRPTRRORN -
16 9333 SPROCKET ASSEMBLY - ldler includes items 17 & 182
17 9213 BEARING - balll .. rerrert st e e v s ey s aee et en 2
18 795 RING - retalnlng 4
19 47327 CHAIN - roller, auger dnve 1
20 16659 LINK - connector ... 1
21 34869 ANGLE - beater mountlng e =102199
22 34360 BEATER - rubber... 2 -102199
23 34670 STRIP - beater mountmg . -2 -102199
24 47054 DEFLECTOR - square oomers retereesrtrassreesarsnesnsesstsstastasstesstessiaensenenennn  102200-115989
25 47055 DEFLECTOR - rounded top, LIH corooeooeoeosooeeereseeesssomeneeeeseossosssnrareenenene ] 102200-115999
47082 DEFLECTOR - rounded f0p, R/MH.......c.o oo 1 1022004115999
28 47057 EXTENSION - rubber (0pHonal).........ccoevvverre e cnnecresisconsesecnencenen . 102200-115899
35 103374 ANGLE - finger motnting .........oveeiienciincnniennniesessnresrerrersennenenn @ 116000-124499
115144 ANGLE - finger mounting ... e eveererrcer v assessssess s snesl 124500-
36 103378 ROD - finger MOoUNtiNg ..........cococmeneimneneenerecrnensncneesissesncsniessncressenneenee® 116000124499
115150 ROD - finger mounting 4 124500~
37 103379 FINGER - rubber... 24 116000-
38 103377 SPACER .. 20 116000-
39 18648 PIN - catter 3116 x 1-1/4 inch .. 4 116000-124499
16681 PIN —roll, 5/16 x 2 inch... 8 124500-
40 103450 SPACER ... mrsnren e e s st d116000-124499
A 18592 NUT - hex, 5/8 NC P 21282 BOLT - rnd hd, sq nk, 5/{6 NC x 1~
B 18600 WASHER - fizt, 21/32 inch |.D. Q 185636 WASHER - lock, 5/16 inch
c 30829 BOLT - rnd hd, sg nk, 5/8 NCx 3 %" R 18589 NUT - hex, 5/16 NC
D 18602 WASHER - flat, 15/16 inch 1.D. S 21473 BOLT - md hd, $q nk, 5116 NG x 1 %"
E 18593 NUT - hex, 3/4 NC (spacsr) T 30280 NUT - lock, smth fing, 5/16 NC dist. thd
F 21594 BOLT - hex head, /8 NC x 1 1/2 inch u 30228 NUT - lock, smth fing, 3/8 NC dist. thd
G 18639 WASHER - lock, 5/8 inch v 21472 BOLT - md hd, sq nk, 3/8 NC x 34"
H 19965 BOLT - md hd, $q nk,, 3/8 NC x 1 inch w 19966 BOLT - end hd, s nk, 3/8 NG x 1 %4
J 18637 WASHER - lock, 3/8 Inch X 21568 BOLT - hex head, 3/8 NC x 3 inch
K 18580 NUT - hex, 3/8 NC
L 18598 WASHER - flat, 13/32 inch I.D. ~ f REF Indicates where hardware passes
M 21452 NUT - serrated flange, 3/8 NC through frame member.
N 21262 BOLT - hex hd, 3/8 NC x 2 1/2°,

thread full length



920/930 Auger Headers
AUGER AND DRIVE

22
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920/930 Auger Headers
AUGER & DRIVE
REF PART DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL
NUMBER NUMBER
1 115170 AUGER - 12", Except G/S Header {(was 34680)........c.cccocvervrecvcervevvrrennennnnns 1
115171 AUGER - 14', Except G/S Header (was 34681).......ccovvrrvecccrecrcnrennnn 1
115172 AUGER - 16' Header (was 34682).............ccocvvceiiecrcncsrmneeneannrcensreseensansrensare 1
115173 AUGER - 18" Header (was 52268).........ccccoovvivcrrsevvinisiininesinsnsnessnsinnn 1
34960 AUGER -12' 930 G/S Header. ... et et sst e |
34961 AUGER - 14' 930 G/S Header. ... veerrvernessvnsmssnsnescsieeeses 1
52222 AUGER - 12' 932 G/S Header. .. -1
52223 AUGER - 14' 832 G/S Header. .. SO |
52271 AUGER FLIGHTING - left side repalr prece
52272 AUGER FLIGHTING - right side repair piece
2 34669 ANGLE (Not Required For G/S Header)2 -102199
3 34360 BEATER {Not Required For G/S Header) reverrseeresresarenmenenennan 2 =102189
4 34570 STRIP (Not Requrred For G/S Header) ervearrerrsrereesrssanpesciensessnenaneeenn 2 =1027199
5 34675 SHAFT - auger, R/H... rerrreee e 1
6 38874 SHAFT - auger, L/H .. o1
7 11142 KEY - Woodruff ... - vere]
8 21540 WASHER - flat, hardened e
9 30256 BUSHING - taper lock ... 1
10 34647 PLATE - R/H, auger mountlng e
11 21936 BEARING - with lock collar .. vee]
12 30603 FLANGE - beanng, with Iube ﬁthng w1
13 30602 FLANGE - bearing.... .
14 20535 WASHER - flat ... 8
15 38937 FLANGE - support1
16 38939 INSULATOR - rubber... e
17 38038 PLATE - L/H, auger mountmg - Y
18 REF DRIVE - See "AUGER GEAR DRIVE“ next page irereeneenseneenreteestrenaransrnrsns |
19 38861 BAR - drive mounting.... o1
20 38862 BAR - with bushings (|tem 21) aII except GIS Hnder - -10219%8
38864 BAR - with bushings (item 21}, G/S Header... . 1 -102199
21 21810 BUSHING - rubber (quantlty 2 for serial no. 102199 and below)..................1
22 38885 SUPPORT - drive... weee] -102199
23 4761 WASHER - flat ... - ene -102199
24 38867 ROD - belt tensn:n adjuster - -102199
25 38728 PULLEY - auger drive, all except GfS Header .1
38729 PULLEY - auger drive, G/S Header ... 1
26 21861 BUSHING-taperlock1
27 13208 KEY - Woodruft... ..
28 8407 BELT - auger drrve 2
29 52064 BAR - with bushing (item 21) e 102200-
30 52068 SPACER - tube. ... comvenreeresseeess ] 102200-
3 47054 DEFLECTOR - square corners (not requn'ed for G!S Header) e @ 1022004115999
32 470565 DEFLECTOR - rounded top, L/H (not required for G/S Header) ..................T  102200-11599¢
47082 DEFLECTOR - rounded top, R/H {not required for G/S Header).................1  102200-115999
33 47057 EXTENSION - rubber {optional) (not required for G/S Header).........ccccvenen2  102200-115999
35 103374 ANGLE - finger mounting (not required for G/S Headen .......ccceevvvcvvvvnrnnn 2 116000-124499
115144 ANGLE - finger mounting (not required for G/S Header) .........ccccccvevivncnned 124500-
36 103378 ROD - finger mounting (not required for GIS Headen ......ccovrvvrievncveeenenn 2 116000-124499
115150 ROD - finger mounting {not required for G/S Header) .........ccccvevvininneinnenndd 124500-
37 103379 FINGER - rubber (not required for G/S Header) ......c.cccvcevcceciceveccecnnene 24 116000-
38 103377 SPACER (not required for G/S Header)........coccevevvccvivecccvcveeceeenn 200 116000-
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920/930 Auger Headers
AUGER AND DRIVE
REF PART DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL
NUMBER NUMBER
3g 18648 PIN - colter, 3/16 x 1-1/4 inch (not required for G/S Header) ....................... 4 116000-124499
16681 PIN - roll, 5/16 x 2 inch {not required for G/S Header) cererrrrnsrerenenen & 124500-
40 103450 SPACER (not required for G/S Header).... veerrrnrrraersrrsresrsarnsensnnnneend 118000-124499

21282 BOLT - round head, square neck, 5/46 NC x 1 inch
18636 WASHER - lock, 5/16 inch

18589 NUT - hex, 5/16 NC

21473 BOLT - round head, square neck, 5/16 NC x 1 1/4 inch
18715 NUT - lock, 3/4 NF distorted thread

21584 BOLT - hex head, 5/8 NC x 1 1/2 inch

18639 WASHER - lock, 5/8 inch

19965 BOLT - round head, square neck, 3/8 NC x 1 inch
18637 WASHER - lock, 3/8 inch

18590 NUT - hex, 3/8 NC

18966 BOLT - round head, square neck, 3/8 NC x 1 1/4 inch
30228 NUT - lock, smooth flange, 3/8 NC distorted thread
21262 BOLT - hex head, 3/8 NC x 2 1/2 inch thread full length
21491 BOLT - hex head, 1/2 NC x 1 1/4 inch

18592 NUT - hex, 5/8 NC

18697 NUT - lock, 1/2 NC distorted thread

21578 BOLT - hex head, 1/2 NC x 2 1/4 inch

21576 BOLT - hex head, 1/2 NC x 2 inch

18600 WASHER - flat, 21/32 inch ID

21066 BOLT - round head, square neck, 1/2 NC x 1 inch
21452 NUT - serrated flange, 3/8 NC

18598 WASHER - flat, 13/32 inch i.D.

18591 NUT - hex, 1/2NC

30280 NUT - lock, smooth flange, 516 NC distorted thread
21472 BOLT - round head, square neck, 3/8 NC x 3/4 inch
21568 BOLT - hex head, 3/8 NC x 3 inch

CON<SXECCHP IO VZErFrXe IO MMOUO®@>

?
-

REF Indicates where hardware passes through frame member.
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920/930 Auger Headers
AUGER GEAR DRIVE

REF PART DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL
NUMBER NUMBER
38846 DRIVE -gear,compiete ... ....... ... ... iiarrannrnninnn.
1 38847 HOUSING - consists of twomaiched halves ....................
2 38855 L L= -
3 34031 GEAR ... i i ittt e e e e
4 30881 BEARING-ball ...........c0 ittt ittt e eineintannnn
5 30882 RING - retaining, Internal . .. ......... ... ...,
6 38860 BPACER . ... . i it e e
7 30883 RING - retaining, external . .......... ... i,
8 38345 PINION GEAR . .....ci it ittt et ey
9 14911 BEARING - ball .......... ittt et icaannnnnnnns
10 38854 RING - retaining, intermal . ......... ... .. .o iriiiianin.n.
11 38859 COVER ... e et e
12 38661 VENTPLUG -PIasStC ... ovveeeeieen et iiee e,
A 21567 BOLT - hex head, 3/8 NC x 3/4 inch
B 18637 WASHER - lock, 3/8 inch
C 20077 BOLT - hex head, 3/8 x 1 inch
D 30228 NUT - lock, smooth flange, 3/8 NC distorted thread
E 21055 SCREW - self tapping, hex washer head, 1/4 "C" thread x 1/2 inch
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910 Auger Header
REEL
REF PART DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL
NUMBER NUMBER
1 4M717 TUBE - reel, 12 fi header ..ottt 1
41718 TUBE -reel, 141t header ..ot 1
2 41730 SHAFT - reeldrive, left hand.........ccooiiieeeee e, 1
3 47444 SHAFT - reel drive, fight hand ... 1
4 21936 BEARING - ball, with lock COllaF....... ..o et 2
5 30603 FLANGE - bearing, with Iube fItng.........oooovriee e 2
6 30802 FLANGE - DEAIMNG......ccceeeeremricmeneecimenrceseeneeane e s e eessae s rasmrasinrssrres s ennrsesan 2
7 47383 CAM PLATE = TEEL..u1uiruie et sie e s s e e e e v s s ermresrsssnr e s se s sanssan e s e sanrens 1
8 47458 SUPPORT -reel, left hand. ...t et e 1
9 34752 ARM - reel {right end of each bat)..........core e 5
10 47300 ARM = TEEL ...ttt ittt e e e v n e sases s rbaaans see note (1)
11 47295 DISC - reel BUShINg........ccccooeicmreeereicnrrerecreearean e sesis s e rmeens see note (2)
12 34808 BAT -1eel, 12 1t BBAUET....cceicriiciceest ettt ee s rs s s e smee s seteens
34808 BAT -r1eel, 141t header......... ...ttt e 5
13 34813 HOLDER - bat... . see note (2)
14 41740 TUBE - finger, 121 header dtmenswn "X"—4 1!2 |n (1 13 mm) ...................
41742 TUBE - finger, 14 ft. header, dimension "X"=4 1/2 in. (113 mm)................... 3
41741 TUBE - finger, 12 ft. header, dimension "X"=6 5/16 in. (161 mm)................. 2
41743 TUBE - finger, 14 &. header, dimension "X"=6 516 in. (161 mmj................. 2
15 21940 BEARING - caim FOllOWEN .......ccvreererierecneeniensses et ssmesemeeeeme e e e eea s e e e 5
16 28346 BOLT - special, Cam fOllOWET .........c.cooniiienirinn e s e s 5
17 28790 BUSHING - plastic, reel arm.. . .. see note (2)
18 34381 FINGER - pick-up, doubie {4 cml 225“ dia. wue) ....................... see note (3) -115989
47681 FINGER - pick-up, double (5 coil, .250" dia. wrre) ...................... see note (3) 116000-
19 19183 HOLDER - finger.... .. see note (4)
20 B 2145 BAT ASSEMBLY - oomplete 12 Tt hEAET * oo AR
B 2148 BAT ASSEMBLY - complete, 14 ft. header * ... AR
* NOTE: ltem 20, Bat Assembly includes items 9@ - 19 and hardware
G to P in proper quantities for one complete bat. Available through
WholeGoods only.
21 34378 FINGER - right end {4 coll, .225" dia. Wire)..........cceermeceeineceieireee e 3 -1158999
47680 FINGER - right end (5 coil, .250" dia. Wirg) ..o e e 3 116000-
22 47285 STUD - reel fore-aft adjustment ... 2
23 20535 WASHER - flat ..ot v s rr v erete s ssmeesessssr e s ea e sesgaaesnns 7
24 47306 ANGLE - cam vertical adjusfment ... 2
25 47418 COVER - ¢am BEAMNG ACCESS .....evucirireeiireiiennesniesteieie e scsmsresremsaeasseeeens 1
26 41528 SHIELD - reel, left side... B OO U OSSRUUP |
A 21594 BOLT - hex head, 5/8 NC x 1 1!2 |nch
B 18639 WASHER - lock, 5/8
c 19965 BOLT - round head, square neck, 3/8 NC x 1 inch
D 18637 WASHER - lock, 3/8
E 18590 NUT - hex, 3/8 NC
F 19966 BOLT - round head, square neck, 3/8 NC x 1 1/4 inch
G 30280 NUT - lock, smooth flange, 5/16 inch NC distorted thread
H 21281 BOLT - round head square neck, 516 x 3/4 inch
J 21941 NUT - hex jam, 5/8 inch NC distorted thread
K 21570 BOLT - hex head, 1/4 NC x 2 inch
L 18724 NUT - lock, 1/4 inch NC distorted thread
M 21488 BOLT - round head square neck, 518 NC x 1 3/4 inch
N 18690 NUT - lock, 5/16 NC distorted thread
P 21785 BOLT - hex flange head, 516 NC x 172 inch
R 21863 BOLT - round head, short squara neck, 3/8 NC x 3/4 inch
S 18598 WASHER - flat, 13/32 inch [.D.
T 30228 NUT - lock, smooth flange, 3/8 NC distorted thread
u 21452 NUT - semated flange, 3/8 NC
v 21472 BOLT - round head, square neck, 3/8 NC x 3/4 inch
b4 21262 BOLT - hex head, 3/8 NC x 2 1/2 inch, thread full length
-~ REF Indicates where hardware passes through frame member.
NOTES: (1) - Quantities: 12 ft = 10, 14 ft =15

(2) - Quantifies: 12 =15, 14t =20
(3) - Quantities: 12 ft = 87, 14 ft =102
{4) - Quantities: 12 ft =90, 14 ft =105
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910 Auger Header
REEL DRIVE & SHIELDS
REF PART DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL
NUMBER NUMBER
1 47328 PULLEY - reel, driver - standard (71 rpm reel speed) .............cceceeeeeeee 1
41886 PULLEY - reel, driver - optional (80 rpm reel speed)
2 REF SHAFT - auger, R/H - see "810 Auger Header: Auger& Drive", p. 21A.......1
3 41890 HUB - reel drive pulley ... S 1
4 115074 BUSHING - split taper... 2
5 17194 KEY - 516 square x 2 inch 2
6 47348 PULLEY - reel, driven .. - . 1
7 REF SHAFT - reel, R/H - see “910 Auger Header R.~=..~el'1 page 25 A 1
8 34400 BELT - reel drive ... rrereree st annrraenaen 1
9 21862 PULLEY -idter .. 1
10 47357 ARM - dIBF ...t s nese s e e e e e sene e e sesaesneras |
11 37551 BUSHING - plashc reerrereetanetee e eeteraeraeas erenret e tebeseasntesastrenrsssrrrennens |
12 47352 BAR - arm pivot.... 1
13 47362 ROD-ndleradjustlng1
14 23142 BUSHING - plastic ......oorveeeee et et ceis et sssees s saneens 1
15 24132 SPRING -oompressnon verresnneersensnranc]
16 47365 SHIELD - reel pulley.... 1
17 47363 GUARD - light ... wrereeerrerrnerenns |
18 AT476 SHIELD - R/H, wnth decais and seals (mciudes ltems 19 & 20)1
19 25061 SEAL - sponge... drertrenenteens rrreerereanans 1
20 25063 SEAL - sponge... 1
21 38894 LATCH -rubber S
A 21863 BOLT - round head, square neck, 3/8 NC x 3/4 inch
B 21975 BOLT - flange head, 3/8 NC x 1 inch
C 30228 NUT - lock, smooth flange, 3/8 NC distorted thread
D 18601 WASHER - flat, 13716 inch 1.D.
E 18648 PIN - cofter, 3/16 x 1 1/4 inch
F 18599 WASHER - fiat, 17/32 inch |.D.
G 21489 BOLT - round head, square neck, 1/2 NC x 2 1/2 inch
H 18592 NUT - hex, 5/8 NC (spacer)
J 18638 WASHER - lock, 1/2 inch
K 18591 NUT - hex, 1/2 NC
L 21383 NUT - serrated fiange, 1/2 NC
M 50197 BOLT - round head, square neck, 3/8 NC x 1 3/4 inch
N 18590 NUT - hex, 3/8 NC

t
-

REF Indicates where hardware passes through frame member.
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REF PART

DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL
NUMBER NUMBER
1 34755 TUBE -reel, main - 12' Header ... ee e nenenend ]
34756 TUBE - reel, main - 14" Header ... s e e reeseesresnesseenss 1
34757 TUBE - reel, main - 16" Header...........cccooevvrnierinccencirrececinieececesereiecenns 1
52250 TUBE - resl, Main ~ 18" Header.......co...iireeerivimiiicerreerrervrsresesenensssneess )
2 34671 SHAFT - L/H... w1
3 34675 SHAFT-RMH... ]
4 34536 CAM - identified by fom'nng at beanng access hoie SRR, | -32885
47383 CAM - identified by no formmg at bearmg access hole... verrmerenrrenreenens 1 82886-
] 34730 SUPPORT - R/H .. - -82885
8 34745 BAR... 1 -82885
7 21936 BEARING.... e
8 30602 FLANGE - bearlng .l
9 30603 FLANGE - bearing, wlth stralght lube ﬁttlng |
10 21938 FLANGE - beanng, with 45° |lube ﬁtbng e
11 20535 WASHER .. .8
12 34736 SUPPORT - LIH.. e
13 34744 COVER - ciw decal and seal -1
14 34747 SPACER - motor... w1
15 34750 COVER - reel drive .. I
16 34746 SPACER - motor, with weld nuts . -1
17 34379 SPROCKET - motor, 11 tooth (standard for 930 opt. for 920 Header) -1
30615 SPROCKET - motor, 12 tooth (standard for 920 Header,) ... e
18 2149 KEY - Woodruff SAE # 15, for Ross Gear hydraulic motor only B
19 18898 RING - retaining, for Ross Gear hydrauilc motor only o]
20 34352 SPROCKET - reel, 45 tooth .. S -86399
34983 SPROCKET - reel, 44 tooth .. verens ] 86400-
21 115074 BUSHING - taper lock... veena ]
22 17194 KEY - 5/16 square x 2 inch .. I
23 116021 CHAIN - roller #60 x 49 links (was 3061 3) vrenee]
24 6636 LINK - connecting.... coneea1
25 47306 ANGLE - cam vertical adjustment eennn2
26 34752 ARM - reel, closed end (install at cam end [R!H] only) 1/Bat
47300 ARM - reel, cut-away end (as shown).... - 3/Bat
27 38804 SHAFT - cam, (includes hardware P & Q) .1/Bat 102199
47437 SHAFT - cam, {includes hardware P & Q)... eerrenreeemrannsessasenneeenes 1B@L 102200-124499
115163 SHAFT - cam, (includes hardware P & Q) SEOOTOUOURROO I - 1 | 124500-
28 21940 BEARING - cam follower... .- 1/Bat
29 28346 BOLT - cam follower ... SO TURPUR | = |
30 34808 BAT - 12' 920 Header5
34809 BAT - 14' 920 Header... B
34812 BAT - 16' 920 Header... eerernrrneanansD
3 34813 HOLD-DOWN - bat - 12’ 14818 Headers (qty '3/Bat for 12‘) ceenen 4fBat
32 30614 BEARING - finger tube (qty. 3/Bat for 12’ Header) ... cenrenereness ABaL
33 30600 FLANGE - bearing (qty. 3/Bat for 12' Header)... .4/Bat
34 30596 FLANGE - bearing ¢/w lube fitting (qty. 3/Bat for 12" Header) .. 4/Bat
35 47438 TUBE - finger - 14' Header, (includes hardware P& Q) ......c..coc....c.... 1/Bat  -124499
115164 TUBE - finger - 14' Header, (includes hardware P & Q} ... .eene. 1/Bat 124500-
47439 TUBE - finger - 12', 16’ & 18' Headers, (includes hardware P &Q)....... 1/Bat  -124499
115165 TUBE - finger - 12', 16" & 18' Headers, (includes hardware P & Q)....... 1/Bat 124500-
36 END SHAFT "A" - Dimension "Z" = 2 inches (50 mm)
38411 END SHAFT "A" - 12' & 18’ Headers*. 3
38412 END SHAFT "A" — 14’ Header"... 3
38413 END SHAFT "A" - 16' Header*... e

- NOTE: End shaft includes hardware P & Q

fitemn 36 listing continued on page 29
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REF PART

NUMBER

36 (continued)

37

38

39

40
41

A0V Z2ErXe.XOMMOOD >

NOTES:

38414
52291
38415
38416

34800
47430
115158
52293
115159
34806
47431
115156
34351
47681
19183
B 1866
B 1867
B 1868
B 2696

21010
16837
34751
47418
34768
52318
47285
34378
47680
34753
18810
16123
103500
1151156
115116
103650
103837

115134
21594
18639
19865
18637
18590
18966
20077
18723
21484
18638
21755
302680
21941
21231
30061
18880
21488

DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL
NUMBER

END SHAFT "B" - Dimension "Z" = 4 3/8 inches (110 mm)
END SHAFT "B" - 12 Header*, qty. 3 For G/S .. rerreneriesenrnnenenenenend ~115999
END SHAFT "B" - 12' & 18’ Headers®, gty. 3 FOF GIS wooveroeerreeorrreroersreeeeeenne 2 116000-
END SHAFT "B" - 14' Header*, qty. 3For G/S ... 2
END SHAFT "B" - 16' Header*, gty. 3For G/S ......ccoeviieieccnnieccinencennnn 2
* - NOTE: End shaft includes hardware P & Q.
TUBE - finger, with connector shafts - 14' & 16'........cccovecevvvvvvveeennen. 1/Bat -102199
TUBE - finger, with connector shafis - 14" & 16".............ccccccccveveeee. 1/Bat 102200124499
TUBE - finger, with connector shafts - 14’ & 16'.............c.cccevcenee..... 1/Bat 124500-
TUBE - finger, with connector shafts - 18°.............cccoioccccvcecvevveeenn. 1/Bat -124499
TUBE - finger, with connector shafts - 18"............ccccecvvereevvevinnnneenn.. 1/BaL 124500-
SHAFT - stub (12' Header only)........... . . 1/Bat  -102199
SHAFT - stub (12' Header only}.... - 1Bat  102200-124499
SHAFT - stub {12' Header only}.... .. 1/Bat 124500-
FINGER - double pick-up {4 coil, 225 dia wlre) see note (1) -115898
FINGER - double plck-up (5 coil, .250 dia. wlre)............ . see note (1) 116000-
CLIP - spring ... ..- See note (2)
BAT ASSEMBLY complete 12' Header**
BAT ASSEMBLY - complete - 14' Header**
BAT ASSEMBLY - complete - 16' Header™
BAT ASSEMBLY - complete — 18' Header*™*

- NOTE: Bat assembily includes items 26 to 40 and hardware Kto R in
proper quantities for one complete bat. Available through WholeGoods only
FITTING - lube, 90°... !
SHIM (quantity reqmred may vary) ....1
SEAL - sponge... - w1
COVER - cam ann w1
ANGLE - motor support 920 Header (use w1th 12 tooth dnve sprocket) A
ANGLE - motor support — 932 Header (use with 11 tooth drive sprocket)....1
STUD - reel fore-aft adjustment.... w2
FINGER - doubie pick-up, R/H end (4 oml 225 dla mre) (qty 3 for G!S) 2 -115999
FINGER - double pick-up, R/H end (5 coil, .250 dia. wire} (qty. 3 for G!S) 2 116000-
SHIM - chain alignment (quanfity required may vary).... -
KEY - 1/4 square x 1 inch {White Hydraulics motor mcludes thls key) w1
WASHER - fiat, for White Hydraullcs motor only 1
BAT — 18’ 920 Header... .
BAT - 12 932 Header B
BAT — 14’ 932 Header... eemrerseenenesnnrenesssasnansrenasananeD
SPACER - hat stlffenmg, for rectangular bats SSUTOUTTOURRORPROPPU - /i - -  §
WASHER - fiat, for rectangular bats... e Aibat
PLUG — plastic, for rectangular bats ... ....2hat

BOLT - hex head 5/8 NC x 1 1/2 inch R (oont'd ) 21480 BOLT - md hd, =q nk, 5/16 NC x 2"
WASHER - lock, 5/8 inch 30961 BOLT - hex head, 516 NC x 2", Gr. 8
BOLT - md hd, sq nk, 3/6 NC x 1 inch ] 18598 WASHER - flat, 13/32 1.D.

WASHER - lock, 3/8 inch T 30228 NUT - lock, sm. fl, 3/8 NC dist. thd.
NUT - hex, 3/6 NC U 21452 NUT - semmated fiange, 3/8 NC
BOLT-rmd hd, sqnk, 3/BNC x 1 %" Vv 21472 BOLT - md hd, sq nk, 3/8 NC x %"
BOLT - hex head, 3/8 NC x 1 inch w 30853 BOLT - md hd, 3q nk, 3/ NC x 1%
BOLT - hex head, 1/2NC x 1 1/2 inch thread full length

BOLT - md hd, sq nk, 3/8 NC x 1 15" X 18669 NUT - lock, 3/8 NC distorted thread
WASHER - lock, 12 inch Y 30278 BOLT - serr. fl. hd 5116 NC x 3¢
BOLT - flange head, 516 NC x 12" {for White Hydraulics motor only)
NUT - lock, sm. fl. 5/16 NC dist. thd. Z 21262 BOLT - hex head, 3/8 NC x 2 1/2 inch
NUT - jam, 5/8 NC distorted thread a 21569 " BOLT = hax head, 516 NC x 2inch
BOLT - md hd, sq nk, 5/16 NC x 3/4* b 18597 WASHER —flat, 11/32 inch L.D.
BOLT - hex head, SH6 NCx 2", Gr. 8

NUT - lock, 5/16 NC distorted thread ~ f REF Indicates where hardware passes
BOLT - md hd, sq nk, 5/16 NC x 1 34" through frame member.

{1) - Quantities: 12'=B8, 12'G/S = 105, 14'=103, 14'G/S = 123, 16'=118, 18' =128
(2) - Quantities: 12'=100, 12'G/S = 120, 14'=115, 14'G/S = 138, 16'=130, 18' = 140
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920/930 Auger Headers
REEL DRIVE HYDRAULICS
REF PART DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL
NUMBER NUMBER
1 34528 MOTOR - hydraulic, Ross Gear (o7 SUB 47276).....cccccrverrimriorssersarssesssens 1
34527 SEAL KIT - for Ross Gear hydraulic motor 34528..........cccciienniersennersrennss 1
47276 MOTOR - hydraulic, White Hydraulics (with key)........ccocveevveniicceecercene. 1

47277 SEAL KIT - for White Hydraulics motor 47276

2 30695 FITTING - adapter, 7/8 O-ring X 5/8 fUb@.......cooviiiiicciiie e 2
3 38811 HOSE - hydraulic, 10Mrom motor. ... .o e 2
4 38810 PROTECTOR - ROSE....oeeiereirreeriar e ere s raererssas v e vra e rrnssnsssasesnnsssnseasseesssees 1
5 38959 | = (T g A T= [T
38950 LINE - return, 14 ft. h@RUEN ..o recerrieesrres s rssresrrsssssrersressssssssessssnresase |
38961 LINE - retum, 16 ft. REader ... sns s nes s snsa e reessssenress ]
52283 LINE - return, 18 ft. header .... U S |
6 38056 LINE - pressure, L/H, 12 ft. header ............................................................... 1
38057 LINE - pressure, L/H, 14 ft. header ..., 1
38958 LINE - pressure, L/H, 16 fL header ..o cesennerenens 1
52282 LINE - pressure, L/H, 181t header ... e 1
7 21832 FITTING -tee, 3/M4fube x 3/4 tube X 112 NPT ... 1
8 47009 HOSE - hydraulic, to left tractor 18g.........v v 1 -82885
9 21857 COUPLER - quick disconnect, female, 1/2 NPT ... ereeeeee 2
50082 O-RING - for coupler 21857
10 21858 PLUG - dust, (for serial number 82307 and below; quantity = 1}.....cccccveeeee 2
11 38964 HOSE - hydraulic, to right tractor g .......ccceev v rserssnr s 2 -82885
12 21855 COUPLER - quick disconnect, male, 1/2 NPT ......cccccicvrierenninnnrnnrrssserenees 1
13 37167 HOLDER - plastic.... TR 4
14 32225 HOLDER - steel, (for senal number 82307 and below quanhty 8) ............ 7
18 47010 LINE - pressure, RIH. ... e res e e es e aveenas 1 -82885
47039 LINE - pressure, RMH......ooviriremirrnrmrrs s s risasse s resoeseeessessmcnes 1 82886-
16 50077 FITTING - 90° elbow, 3/4 tube X 112 NPT ...t smevaee e 2 82886-
17 21856 CAP = dUSE.....i i eressnrs s srssrrsasssrannsisssnnnsssssnnsassssnnmmmnsenseees | 82886-
A 30228 NUT - lock, smooth flange, 3/8 NC distorted thread
C 21470 BOLT - round head, square neck, 3/8 NC x 2 inch
E 21478 BOLT - reund head, square neck, 3/8 NC x 2 1/2 inch
G 21484 BOLT - round head, square neck, 3/8 NC x 1 1/2 inch

~ f REF Indicates where hardware passes through frame member.
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DECALS

PGl [AWARNING| ([awarning] | T ARIN]I][N] @‘
" To avold injury from fall of hay
A " 1.Shmld;tol'm
T pepr T when i is suspended from Iift
. wei .z':%"':m“w 2. Enattte that mnmllng
e | |P— | ||
-:om.:wuﬂhm mm:&l&
To avoid injury, stop e Comer Bt o refieve 3. Refer 10 operstor's manual
angine before opening preasurs befom looreming Sokgs. for proper
oo | i)
Keep i shislds in piace. ]
E s ||™—2 18 L
~GED-y 5 4
g l _
[ covtrit by o e AWARNING -
-H- ikl b 2 g, Comats
7 on o 1ance
T = Rt
VA, ¢ ezt wm"mhy
NO LIFT OR TIE J—1o \ormimes biiniiobabivanbyr ¥

910-+ 930-- 932_- releace t

920—.13 grass seed special —15 10=§ cover.

h
h “e—
v - B
»
b
) ety
/ o

1

»—910 AUGER HEADER
»—920 AUGER HEADER

2-932 GRASS SEED SPECIAL
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REF PART

NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

QTY SERIAL
NUMBER

[+ JF N T L B

10
11

12
13
14
15
17
18
18
20
21

30316
32738
34083
28403
23163
25929
23164
23165
115147
115146
115145
32070
43697
43918
102533
43917
115045
45408
45409
45410
25894
52220
44844
23292
102544
102543
102547

23951
23955
25980
26991

DECAL -
DECAL -
DECAL -
DECAL -
DECAL -
DECAL -
DECAL -
DECAL -

Danger: Rotating drive

Warning: Shields & guards in place
Warmning: Hay conditioner winch use
Warning: Clear while running

10 hour grease

D NOUN GrEESE. ...ttt cee e s e se e s e e s e e s sas e nees
25 NOUN GTBASE......ceieccc e ittt st b s s

50 hour grease

REFLECTOR - red (was 26694)
REFLECTOR - amber (was 26697)
REFLECTOR - Day-Glow orange

DECAL -

DECAL - "Lift to Release Cover" (910 Header R/H drive cover)

DECAL -
DECAL -
DECAL

DECAL -
DECAL -
DECAL -
DECAL -

DECAL -
DECAL -
DECAL -
DECAL -
DECAL

DECAL -
DEACL -

PAINT - black, spray ¢an (25 — 35 Gloss Level)......occvceveececmncrrceeeerenne
PAINT - black, 1 litre (25 — 35 Gloss Level)..........vcreecrrnereccceerreeecene
PAINT - black, spray can (65 — 65 Gloss Level) ...
PAINT - black, 1 litre (55 — 65 Gloss Level).......cc.ccvvveceniisirccnneicireveccenneinn

patents

Rainbow with MacDon, L/H...
Rainbow with MacDon, L/H...

- Rainbow with MacDon, RIH
Rainbow with MacDon, RM ... e
"10" model NUMDET............o et rrees
"G20" MOl NUMDEN..........oeeeeeeeeeeri et re e e eae e nrr e e esnrrreas

"930" model number

-"grass Seed SPECIA ... ————

"932" model number.....

Wamlng Hydraullc O“ leaks e R N RN AR AR I YRS Rt ATIRERE A

*No Lift Or Tie”

="920 AUGER HEADER” .......c.c oottt seansis e
*GT0 AUGER HEADER®..........c.o e ncnrneas
“932 GRASS SEED SPECIAL" ... rercvenrmeenr e

PAINT

-124499
124500-

-124499
124500-
-124499
124500-
~124499
~124499

-124499
-124499

124500-
124500-
124500-

-124499

-124499
124500-
124500-



TALL CROP DIVIDERS (ACCESSORY)

REF PART DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL
NUMBER NUMBER
B 2476 KIT - tall crop dividers, complete (includes dividers & hardware) .. ... .. -10219¢9
B 2539 KIT - tall crop dividers, complete (includes dividers & hardware) . . ... .. 102200-
Kits available through WholeGoods only.
1 47220 DIVIDER-L/H . . ... e 1 -102189
47221 DIVIDER - RIH . ... e e 1 -102189
2 47225 BOLT-"U", for3inch(7Smm)tube ......................... 2
NOTE: Larger U-bolts in kit are not used in this application.
3 47345 DIVIDER - L/H . . . . e 1 102200-
47346 DIVIDER- R/ ... ... . e 1 102200-
A 30228 NUT - lock, smooth flange, 3/8 NC distorted thread
C 21449 BOLT - flange head, 1/2 NC x 1 inch
D 21383 . NUT - flange, 1/2 NC
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910/920/930 Header to 7000 Tractor
ADAPTER




910/920/930 Header to 7000 Tractor

37

ADAPTER
REF PART DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL
NUMBER NUMBER
1 43729 ADAPTER - linkage, withdecal .. ........................... 2
2 42498 PAD -TUBber & ... e e e e 2
3 44575 PLATE - GOVl . .. i ittt it ettt et e e e e 2
4 11695 WASHER - flat . . .. ... e e 2
5 43742 BUSHING ASSEMBLY -includesitem6 ...................... 2
6 38489 BUSHING -rubber . ... ... . e i 2
7 37618 RETAINER-bushing ......... ...ttt 2
8 37616 PIN-springretainer . ............ .. i iiiiiiiinannn 4
9 13128 PIN-hair ... . e e e e B
10 32275 PIN-legretainer ......... .. .0 it ininnnann 2
1" 44612 DECAL - DANGER: Lit Cylinder Stops . . . .................... 2
A 30266 BOLT - round head, square neck 1/2 NC x 3 inch
B 18697 NUT - lock, 1/2 NC distorted thread
C 21474 BOLT - round head, square neck 1/2 NC x 2 inch
D 18591 NUT - hex, 1/2 NC
E 30015 BOLT - hex head, 5/8 NC x 7 inch
F 18639 WASHER - lock, 5/8 inch
G 18592 NUT - hex, 5/8 NC
H 21469 BOLT - round head, square neck 1/2 NC x 1%z inch
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910/920/930 Header to 7000 Tractor
AUXILIARY FLOAT SPRING

REF PART DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL
NUMBER NUMBER

1 33288 ANCHOR .. ... .. i i et it tee e et 1

2 34651 BALL .. e it e 1

3 21540 WASHER-hardened ...........c. ittt iiriararnnninnnnnnnn 1

4 34850 FLANGE - bearing, with lubefitting ........................... 1

5 21299 FITTING -RIbe .. ..o i et et e e rannranenns 1

6 24934 DRAWBOLT - 8pPIRg - - -+« o v it i et inia e st e e, 1

7 33275 INSERT -21/4inch O.D. spring . . .......coiriiii i innennann, 1
24322 INSERT -33/4inchOD.spring . ......... ... oo, 1

8 33276  TUBE-for21/4inchO.D.SPING . . ..o e s eeieveeeeeeennn 1
24536 TUBE -for33/4inchO.D.spring . . ........iihiiiiinninnnnnn. 1

9 24319 SPRING-21/4inchOD. ... ... ... it i e 1
24320 SPRING-33/4inchOD. ... . ... i ittt 1

A 21378 NUT - hex jam, 3/4 NC

B 21575 BOLT - hex head, 1/2 NC x 1.0 inch

Cc 18697 NUT - lock, 1/2 NC distorted thread

D 30267 BOLT - hex head, 1/2 NC x 6.0 inch

E 21558 BOLT - hex head, 5/16 NC x 3/4 inch

F 18636 WASHER - lock, 5/16 inch

G 18589 NUT - hex, 5/16 NC

H 18798 WASHER - fiat, 7/32 inch 1.D.
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910/920/930 Header to 7000 Tractor
DRIVELINE

REF PART DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL
NUMBER NUMBER
1 30821 YOKE - clamp, tractor @nd .............cccevenimecsinnniicscnieenen 1
2 30622 CROSS &BEARING KIT ... aeececsecsenree e rce e e s seeneneeme g 2
3 YOKE & SHAFT - order fem 10.........coeeiemreeemrnnirsrsrsrrccrressarrssssseeenees 1
4 34362 SHIELD - outer, with decal. ...t 1
5 30623 BEARING - shield, consists of two halves ........cc.ccercrrvvnccrecnsiinvniieene @
6 30619 SHIELD - inner... e eebeeeteeieasertesetrstsnarorasben b e bt e bbb en e s st aaretenrabressannnnes ]
7 30167 SUPPORT - shleld 1
8 YOKE & TUBE - order ltem 11 crevsrenenaarstaassnnssanneens |
9 24779 YOKE - spline bore, 1 3/8 x 21 teeth W|th shde ool!ar .................................. 1
43709 YOKE - spline bore, 1 3/8 x 21 teeth, clamp tyPe ..o, OPT
10 34366 JOINT ASSEMBLY - male half, includes items 1,2,3,4,5...ccoccoreieeiereeenn 1
11 24795 JOINT ASSEMBLY - female half, includes items 2,56,7,89....................... 1
- 24776 DRIVELINE - complete, includes items 10 and 11 ..o e 1
A 21880 BOLT - hex head, 1/2 NC x 2 3/4 inch
B 18638 WASHER - lock, 1/2 inch
Cc 18591 NUT - hex, 1/2 NC
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Hay Conditioner
FRAME & ROLLS GROUP




M
721/921 Hay Conditioner

FRAME & ROLLS GROUP
REF PART DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL
NUMBER NUMBER
1 47001 FRAME - l@ft SIe .....ceireecereer ittt ettt me e 1 -89969
47912 FRAME - left SIde ..ot ee s s v a e eenas 1 90000~
2 47002 FRAME - right SIde......coceiieiiiiiiie ettt 1 -89999
47913 FRAME - right side... et ertrestesr bt e e e aarbeateesrtaastarertasreanrt | 90000~
3 34090 COVER - with formed rear ﬂange ................................................................. 1 -102199
47967 COVER - without formed rear flange .........ccociimnessreesnesseresesrnsssrsssinnns 1 102200-
4 34147 ROLL - upper, includes items 27 & 28 .......................................................... 1
5 34148 ROLL - [ower, includes #tems 27 & 29.........cooieiecceieeeeeeer e 1
6 47957 ANGLE - rear, BOR-0N ... creeers e s 1 102200-
7 30031 BEARING - 6/W I0CK CONAT ..o e 4
8 47070 FLANGE - bearing with lube ﬁtting ................................................................ 2
9 30576 FLANGE - bearing.... O OO P ORI OURPOPOS
10 34145 GUARD - not exactly as shown .................................................................... 2 -108199
101173 COVER - bearing, IOWEr TOIl.............cveieceececeecmrr e e e e et esneans 2 108200-
11 47016 ARM - U/H cfw bushings (items 13 & 18) ..o 1 -89999
47926 ARM - L/H ¢/w bushing (item 13)... cerreestresteeetresteeresssssesnnres ] 90000-
12 47018 ARM - R/H chw bushings (items 13 & 18) & deca[ ......................................... 1 -89999
47927 ARM - R/H c/w bushing (item 13) & decal............ccoooiirieccere e 1 20000-
13 30574 BUSHING - rubber ... Cteetieeteeesttaritanatseentataneeneeanneseneeen D
14 21010 FITTING - Iube2
15 34155 SUPPORT - L/H. ...t ecr v mrmrerm e rsr s srnre see e e e e s basrsrvstanssnerssrsnsseres 1
16 34156 SUPPORT-R/H.. ereerreeieeebesreseartentt teasbeartaanbetatbrints tenmenssenseensnresanren |
17 1961 SPACER .. 1
18 47037 BUSHING - steet 2 -89998
19 34085 LINK - cfw rubber bushmgs (ltems 13 & 20) 1
20 13626 BUSHING - TUBDEI ... e ear v a e v rae v en e rsareas 1
Al 47032 COVER -bearing, UpPer TOH ...ttt st ettt e 2
22 47033 COVER - bearing, lower roll... 2  -108199
23 47034 WASHER - rubber, 12 mm thlck ................................................................... 1
24 47035 SPACER - rubber, 38 mm thlck. nght side of upper and lower rolls ............. 2 108199
25 47006 SHIELD - lower roll shaft... veverrarsvesrnvennnne
26 47036 WASHER - SQUAE ..ottt seat s es s s ebaa s ete et e s st e e eeeeereseneeeaan 2
27 47711 SHAFT - right side, upper and lower rolls {welded) .......ccorrriiersrniinnnn
28 34023 SLEEVE - rectangular bore, upperroll, leftside ... 1
29 34113 SPINDLE - lower roll, left side (welded)..........ccoveevevirececeeeerccene 1
30 24110 DISC - with tapped holes, upper roll, left side (welded) .........c.ccovviivninerinen, 1
A 218863 BOLT - round head, square neck, 3/8 NC x 3/4 inch
B 30228 NUT - lock, smooth flange, 3/8 NC distorted thread
D 21575 BOLT - hex head, 1/2 NC x 1 inch
E 18638 WASHER - lock, 1/2 inch
H 21491 BOLT - hex head, 1/2 NC x 1 1/4 inch
J 30597 BOLT - hex head, 3/4 NC x 8 inch
K 18601 WASHER - flat, 13/16 inch L.D.
L 18689 NUT - lock, 3/4 NC distorted thread
N 21733 BOLT - hex head, 3/4 NC x4 1/2 inch
P 30687 BOLT - hex head, 5/8 NC x 3 3/4 inch
Q 18600 WASHER - flat, 21/32 inch 1.D.
R 18639 WASHER - lock, 5/8 inch
S 18592 NUT - hex, 5/8 NC
T 18525 BOLT - round head, square neck, 5/8 NC x 2 1/2 inch
u 18523 BOLT - round head, square neck, 5/8 NC x 1 1/2 inch
vV 30015 BOLT - hex head, 5/8 NC x 7 inch
W 18666 NUT - lock, 5/8 NC distorted thread
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Hay Conditioner
DRIVE GROUP




7211921 Hay Conditioner

DRIVE GROUP
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REF PART

NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

3

SERIAL
NUMBER

ReIOTMmMOOWw:>

47226
47287
47232
47280
47238
47241
34055
34049
30256
11142
21870
37551
47243
42036
34184
34056
21425
34022
34195
30590
34044
30583
30582
30584
30585
34906
34015

6647
34031
34040
30588
30586
30687
30589
34033
34013
34005
18922
34002
34010
18671
21024
34047
21834

21975

SUPPORT -idler..........coomiiincencae

e 3
ARM = BIBI .o serseosenentor s s s cesese e
ARM - BGIET ... e eeserevescoast oo s st e eeer e

BAR -idler...
BAR - idler.

e rnamhedset". OO

PULLEY - driven ..
BUSHING - taper Iock
KEY - Woodruff .

PULLEY - idler ..,...........IfﬂﬁZ:ZIZZZIIIZIIIIIIII'.IﬁlfIZIfﬁZIIﬁiﬁﬁﬁﬁf::ZIIIIIZIIII

STUD - idler adjust...........c..ocoeeiinn

SPRING - COMPIGESION.....r e -ervereorsesssesorsorsoesresoessr s
HOUSING - g8ar.......ccmiimiiici it sssni i s s s is s s ness s

BOLT - knurled

GASKET...
COVER ..
PLUG - 3!8 NPT socket head

HOUSING - bearing ciw cupe. & snap nngs e e pene et se e

BEARING - cup...
RING - retaining

BEARING - oone............IZ'.ZZ:'.I:IIZ'.IIZIIIZIIIIIIIIII:IZIIIIIZIIIZIIZIZIZZI
SEAL - 0l .o

NUT...

HUB...

WASHER ...

GEAR ...

SUPPORT bearlng
RING - bearing.

BEARING...........,.........ZIZIZIIZZIZZIIIIIZIIIZIIIZZIIIZZZIZZIIZZZZZIIIIIIIZZIIIIIIIZII

RING - retaining ...

SEAL - oil ..

HOUSING - beanng
DRIVE SHAFT ASSEMBLY
YOKE - with shatt...

CROSS & BEARING KIT ... """'IZZIZIZ:ZI'.Z'.IZZIIIZI'.ZIZIZIZ'.ZZT.ZIIIIIZIIII]I

YOKE - double ...
YOKE - with ﬂange
FITTING - lube...

FITTING - reducer bushlng, yBx 18 NPTZIIZIZI:IZZIZZZIZZZZ'.ZZIZIZIIZZIZZIIIZ.

PULLEY - driver...
BUSHING - split taper

BOLT - flange head, 3/8 NC x 1 inch
WASHER - lock, 3/8 inch

WASHER - flat, 21/32 inch 1.D.
BOLT - md hd, sq nk, 5/8 NC x 2 3"
NUT - lock, 58 NC distorted thread
NUT - hex, /8 NC

WASHER - flat, 13/16 inch 1.D.

PIN - cotter 3/16 x 1 1/4 inch
WASHER - lock, 7/16 inch

NUT - hex, 716 NC

APV Z=r—

21055

5512
18807
20077
18588
30228

REF

-115999
116000-

-115999
116000~

-115999
118000-

I - - - H - oo :
- - PRS- FE S - H P : A
HE [ S - - S-S - S-S N S - S [ - - S-SR RS-

SCREW - self-tapping, 1/4 NC x %"
NUT - slotted, 3/4 NF

PIN - cotter, 532 x 1 1/2 inch
BOLT - hex head, 3/8 NC x 1.0 inch
WASHER - flat, 13/32 inch LD.
NUT - lock, sm. fi., 3/8 NC dist. thd.
Indicates where hardware passes
through frame member.



Hay Conditioner
ROLL TENSION GROUP

Serial Number Serial Number
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721/921 Hay Conditioner

ROLL TENSION GROUP
REF PART DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL
NUMBER NUMBER
1 34150 BOLT - special, may be serviced with 52020 {item 7) .......ccceoerreereeeecene. 2  -89999
2 REF LINK - connector, not serviced, order 52020 (item 7)........coeoceeeeeneccnenen. 2 -89999
3 REF CHAIN - not serviced, order 52020 (&M 7) ... oo 2  -899@8
4 47038 SPRING - 3/8 diameter wire... rverrene e sres e ssrensrresrnenessrneend 0999
47910 SPRING - 5/16 dlameterwnrez -89909
5 34019 PLUG = SPIING .-ooeoeeceerrecreecescetesves e cent ses s sscas e ste et en b e s smsartastmammennnans 4  -39999
6 47627 FILLER = fOBM. ..ot rrrree et e e se e sss et s e et e as e ae st e i sme e ba st a e ansnneas 2  -88999
7 52020 STOP ASSEMBLY - roll, includes items 8, 9, and hardware D and E 2 . -8999%
8 52021 STUD = With CIEVIS.....ceiceeeirecieeee ettt cte et e e et eeeeeeeeeaeeens 2  -89999
9 47909 CHAIN = 3 IINKS....c..coeemrirreeeeere e st =8 0909
10 47918 STUD - adjuster, roll Gap.......cooeeeeeeeeeeeeeee v e 2 90000-
11 47112 TUBE - adjuster, roll gap... o 90000-102199
47123 TUBE - adjuster, roll gap... el 102200-
12 11814 PIN - clevis, 3/4 dia. x 1 3!16 mch effectlve Iength 2 90000-
13 18620 PIN - clevis, 5/8 dia. x 1 3/8 inch effective Iength .......................................... 2 90000-
14 47925 INSERT - spring, top... - w4 90000-
15 47048 SPRING - roli ten5|on .2 90000~
16 47922 INSERT - spring, bottom ............................................................................... 2 90000-
17 47124 WASHER - polyurethan@ .............coerrrcceerrrsnerses e reereeee
19 52122 WASHER - formed.......cooovvvrererercrcriv v vt vesvesvessissesseseneessessssssaranesss | -89899
20 52109 TUBE - SPACET.........oiiiiiicirrcr v enesessesteresressssnnsnrsssenennnennd 39999
A 18601 WASHER - flat, 13/16 inch 1D,
B 18593 NUT - hex, 3/4 NC
Cc 21582 BOLT - hex head, 5/8 NC x 1 3/4 inch
D 21578 BOLT - hex head, 1/2 NC x 2 1/4 inch
E 18697 NUT - lock, 1/2 NC distorted thread
K 18593 NUT - hex, 3/4 NC
L 18601 WASHER - flat, 13/16 inch |.D.
M 18600 WASHER - flat, 21/32 inch L.D.
N 18648 PIN - cotter, 3/16 x 1 1/4 inch
P 50080 BOLT - hex head, 5/8 NC x 4 1/2 inch thread full length
R 18592 NUT - hex, 5/8 NC
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Hay Conditioner
WINCH GROUP
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721/921 Hay Conditioner
WINCH GROUP
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REF PART

NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

QTY SERIAL

NUMBER

-
2 OoOWoL~NOobhWhN-

MmO OX»

34161
34042
34037
34168
34165
34177
32247
24820
34018
42592
16008

21947
21576
18638
18591
21865
18697

PULLEY

SCREW - sheet metal, #10 x 5/8 inch
BOLT - hex head, 1/2 NC x 2 inch
WASHER - lock, 1/2 inch

NUT - hex, 1/2 NC

BOLT - hex head, 1/2 NC x 1 3/4 inch
NUT - lock, 1/2 NC distorted thread

..................................................................................

PIN -10oll, 5/16 X 1 T2 INCN ..ot rcnecnnene e

N O UGy L Y
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921 Hay Conditioner
FORMING SHIELD GROUP




721/921 Hay Conditioner

49

FORMING SHIELD GROUP
REF PART DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL
NUMBER NUMBER
1 47048 COVER - top (not exactly as shown) OOV OYOPRPTOR | -86399
47590 COVER - top... e 86400-
2 47576 DEFLECTOR - rear el 86400-
3 47578 HINGE - rubber, rear . . 86400-
4 47577 STRAP - deflector hlnge support e 85400-
5 47071 BAR - front hinge support.... el 856400-
8 47584 SUPPORT - mounting (for mountrng shlelds to tractor frame) ...................... 2 86400-
7 13125 PiN - harr ... e s . 86400-
8 47058 SHIELD - formmg Ieft o -86399
47596 SHIELD - forming, left... o1 86400-
47059 SHIELD - forming, nght veee'] -86399
47597 SHIELD - forming, right... U | 86400-
] 47067 STRAP - rubber, rear support (not exact[y as shown) 2 -86399
47579 STRAP - rubber, rear support... e 86400-
10 470686 ANGLE - fractor mounting (not exact!y as shown) ........................................ 4  -B6399
47580 ANGLE - tractor mount[ng rteesmeeeaneens - 86400-
11 16652 WASHER - fiat ... -
12 47072 HINGE - rubber, front - 86400-
13 47083 SUPPORT - front hlnge 2 86400~
14 47042 DEFLECTOR - fin (4 standard 8 possuble) el
G 21863 BOLT - round head, square neck, 3/8 NC x 3/4 inch
H 30228 NUT - lock, flange head, 3/8 NC distorted thread
J 19965 BOLT - round head, square neck, 3/8 NC x 1 inch
K 20077 BOLT - hex head, 3/8 NC x 1 inch
L 18598 WASHER - flat, 13/32 inch 1.D.
M 18637 WASHER - iock, 3/8
N 18590 NUT - hex, 3/8 NC
P 21478 BOLT - round head, square neck, 3/8 NC x 2 1/2 inch
R 18592 NUT - hex, 5/8 NC
S 18966 BOLT - round head, square neck, 3/8 NC x 1 1/4 inch
T 50148 BOLT - round head, square neck, 3/8 NC x 1 1/2 thread full length
~ REF Hardware passes through conditioner rear angle and/or arm support.

REF

Hardware passes through frame member.



795............21D

1961 ..
2149.......oveene
4767 ..o
66386.......ccceeeuee
6647 ................
7258,
8407 .....ccoeee
8639......ccoenrnnne-
8639.....cccee
8213..c.
8333....
11142................
11142.................
11695..................

11814

13125,
13125
13125...icee
13298,
13298.......

13626

13747 .
14911...............
16008..................

16123

16839
16652.._...........
16659................
16661................
16681...............
16681 ................
16837 ...
17194 ..
17194 ...
17194 ...

17194..............
17194...............
17194
18605......ccceceene
18620................
18648.............
18848...............
18671 ..
18671
18871 ..
18689......cceeeiems
18810
18888........ccee
18922................
19183......coe.

19183

19888.........coveree
20835........coiee

21D

21D
25D
27

.. 45
.-.210
.23B

PART

20835......ccecvee
20535.......ccccnne
20535...............
20835......cc0e0e
20835.........cceo
20535......coccccnine
21010.....cccene.
21010,
21010,
21024.................
21024 .............ce...
21054..................
21054........cccennue
21062......cccccnvane
21157 e
21194.................
21299.........ccovveee
21417 e
21417 e
21418 e
21420 ...
29421 ...
21424..................
21425.......ccccnnin
21425.........cconne
21512,
21513
21614 ...
21616........ccenve
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SUGGESTED STOCKING LISTS

Model 910 Auger Header & Hay Conditioner...... Sbesemeerscesssssssssannnes

Model 920 Auger Header & Hay Conditioner.........cccccencieanen eeseemmnmessussesssnumanns

Model 932 Auger Header
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Model 910 Auger Header
SUGGESTED STOCKING LIST

P.C. PART DESCRIPTION SUGGESTED QTY. ORDER UNIT EXT.
REF NUMBER ZUNITS 5 UNITS QTY PRICE PRICE
MAIN FRAME. LIGHTS & SHIELDS - Parts Catalog Pg 3

14 47193 PAD - L/H Shoe 0 1

16 47197 PAD - R/H Shoe 0 1

SKID SHOES - Parts Catalog Pg 8

1 47523 * SHOE - L/H adjusiable skid 0 1
47524 * SHOE - R/H adjustable skid 0 1
DRIVES GROUP - Parts Catalog Pg9 B
3 21936 BEARING - ball 1 3
7 21934 BUSHING - split taper 0 1
10 21862 PULLEY - flat idler 0 1
12 21054 PULLEY - "V" idier 1 3
19 36012 BELT - auger drive 1 1
SICKLE DRIVE GROUP - Parts Catalog Pg 15
g 115083 HEAD ASSEMBLY - L/H sickle 1 3
11 30607 BEARING - needle, sickle head 1 3
12 113222 SEAL - sickie head 1 3
15 30668 SCREW - sickle head 100 300
16 34400 BELT - drive, sickle (& reel drive) 1 2
23 100421 ARM - qutput 1 2
24 113229 PIN - sickle head 1 2
H 30669 NUT - sickle 100 300
CUTTING COMPONENTS - Parts Catalog Pg 17
1 28014 GUARD - sickle, end 2 8
28013 GUARD - sickle 10 100
3 28815 CLIP - hold-down 4 20
6 34181 * SICKLE ASSY - less head - 12° 1 3
34182 * SICKLE ASS'Y - less head - 14' 1 3
7 34390 SECTION - sickle 50 300
8 34391 SECTION - sickle end 4 15
9 30696 SCREW - sickie section 100 300
SICKLE DRIVE BOX - Parts Catalog Pg 21 B
100532 DRIVE - sickle, complete 0 1
1 100706 YOKE - output 0 1
2 100707 SEAL - oil, output shaft 2 4
3 100708 BUSHING - bronze 1 2
5 100726 BUSHING - steel 1 2
8 100710 SHAFT - input o 1
10 100712 O-RING 1 2
11 102630 SEAL - oil, input shaft 1 2
12 100714 BEARING ASS'Y - cup & cone 1 2

Continued next page.

* - Order to suit header sizes and options scld.
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Model 910 Auger Header
SUGGESTED STOCKING LIST

P.C. PART DESCRIPTION SUGGESTED QTY. ORDER UNIT EXT.
REF NUMBER 2UNITS 5 UNITS QTY PRICE PRICE

SICKLE DRIVE BOX - Parts Catalog Pg 21 B (continued)

16 100717 BEARING ASS'Y - cup & cone 1 2
18 100719 CAP - dust 1 2
20 100720 BEARING ASS'Y - cup & cone 2 4
21 100721 PVOT 0 1
22 100722 RING - retaining, internal "2 4
23 100723 BUSHING - bronze 2 4
AUGER & DRIVE - Parts Catalog Pg 21 B

11 21936 BEARING - ball 1 2
14 21938 FLANGE - bearing, 45_ lube fitting 0 1
16 9333 SPROCKET ASSEMBLY - idler 0 1

REEL - Parts Catalog Pg 25 B

5 30603  FLANGE - bearing, straight lube fig. 1
11 47295  DISC - reel bushing 0 3
15 21940  BEARING - cam follower 2 10

16 283465 BOLT - cam follower 1 2
17 28790 BUSHING - plastic, reet arm 5 10
18 47681 FINGER - double, pick-up 20 60
19 19183 CLIP - spring 5 20
21 47680 FINGER - double, pick-up, R/H 1 3
REEL DRIVE & SHIELDS - Parts Catalog Pa25 D
14 23142 BUSHING - plastic 0 1
PAINT - Parts Catalog Pg 33
25981 PAINT - black, 1 litre 1 1

HAY CONDITIONER - FRAME & ROLLS - Parts Catalog Pg 41

7 30031 BEARING - with collar 1 3

8 47070 FLANGE - bearing, with lube ftg. 0 1

9 30576 FLANGE - bearing 0 1
20 13626 BUSHING - rubber 1 3

HAY CONDITIONER - DRIVE GROUP - Parts Catalog Pg 43

4 34055 BELT - matched set 1 3
9 37551 BUSHING - plastic 1 2
14 34056 BOLT - knurled 1 2
36 18922 CROSS & BEARING KIT 0 2
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Model 920 Auger Header
SUGGESTED STOCKING LIST

P.C. PART DESCRIPTION SUGGESTED QTY. ORDER UNIT EXT.
REF NUMBER 2UNITS S5UNITS QTY PRICE PRICE
MAIN FRAME, LIGHTS & SHIELDS - Parts Catalog Pg 3 &5
14 47193 PAD - L/H Shoe 0 1
18 47194 PAD - R/H shoe 0 1
SKID SHOES - Parts Catalog Pg 8
1 47523 * SHOE - L/H adjustable skid 0 1
47524 * SHOE - R/H adjustable skid 0 1
2 36627 BRACKET - retaining 1 3
DRIVES GROUP - Parts Catalog Pg 13
4 30602 FLANGE - bearing 1 1
8 21934 BUSHING - split taper 0 1
15 21859 BEARING - ball 1 3
16 30601 FLANGE - bearing 1 1
21 21861 BUSHING - split taper 0 1
24 38735 BELTS - cross shaft drive 1 1
SICKLE DRIVE GROUP - Parts Catalog Pg 16
9 115083 HEAD ASSEMBLY - L/H sickle 1 3
11 30807 BEARING - needle, sickle head 1 3
12 113222 SEAL - sickle head 1 3
13 115084 HEAD ASSEMBLY - R/H sickle 1 3
15 30668 SCREW - sickle head 100 300
17 38926 BELT - timing, double sickle 1 2
23 100421 ARM - output | 3
24 113229 PIN - sickle head 1 2
H 30669 NUT - sickle 100 300
CUTTING COMPONENTS - Parts Cataiog P9 17
1 28014 GUARD - sickle, end 4 10
28013 GUARD - sickle 10 100
2 33114 GUARD - sickle, center 2 5
3 28815 CLIP - hold-down 4 20
6 34211 * SICKLEASS'Y-L/Hlesshd-14'" 2 5
34212 * SICKLEASSY-L/Hlesshd-16" 2 5
47788 * SICKLEASSY -L/Hlesshd-18 2 5
7 34390 SECTION - sickle 50 300
8 34391 SECTION - sickie end 4 15
9 30696 SCREW - sickle section 50 200
10 52234 * SICKLEASSY-RMHlesshd-14' 1 3
34313 * SICKLEASSY-R/MHlesshd-168" 1 3
47793 * SICKLEASS'Y-R/Hlesshd-18 1 3
15 50194 SCREW - countersunk head 15 60
17 52210 * SECTION - sickle, fop ¢'sink 4 15

* - Order to suit header sizes and options sold.



Model 920 Auger Header
SUGGESTED STOCKING LIST
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P.C. PART DESCRIPTION SUGGESTED QTY. ORDER  UNIT EXT.
REF NUMBER 2UNITS 5 UNITS QrY PRICE PRICE
SICKLE DRIVE BOX - Parts Catalog Pg 218
100532 DRIVE - sickle, complete 0 1
1 100706 YOKE - output 0 1
2 100707 SEAL - oil, output shaft 2 4
3 100708 BUSHING - bronze 1 2
5 100726 BUSHING - steel 1 2
8 100710 SHAFT - input 0 1
10 100712 O-RING 1 2
11 102630 SEAL - oil, input shaft 1 2
12 100714 BEARING ASS'Y - cup & cone 1 2
16 100717 BEARING ASS'Y - cup & cone 1 2
18 100719 CAP - dust 1 2
20 100720 BEARING ASS'Y - cup & cone 2 4
21 100721 PIVOT 0 1
22 100722 RING - retaining, internal 2 4
23 100723 BUSHING - bronze 2 4
AUGER & DRIVE - Parts Catalog Pg 23
28 8407 BELT - auger drive, matched pair 1 1
REEL DRIVE GROUP - Parts Catalog Pg 27 & 29
7 21936 BEARING - ball 1 3
9 30603 FLANGE - bearing, straight lube ftg. 1 1
10 21938 FLANGE - bearing, 45_ lube fitting 1 1
28 21940 BEARING - cam follower 2 10
29 28346 BOLT - cam follower 0 2
32 30614 BEARING - finger fube 1 2
33 30600 FLANGE - bearing 1 2
34 30596 FLANGE - bearing, with lube ftg. 1 2
39 47681 FINGER - double, pick-up 20 100
40 19183 CLIP - spring 10 100
48 47680 FINGER - double, pick-up, R/H 1 3
REEL DRIVE HYDRAULICS - Parts Catalog Pg 31
1 47277 SEAL KIT - for reel motor 0 1
PAINT - Paris Catalog Pg 33
25991 PAINT - black, 1 litre 1 1
HAY CONDITIONER - FRAME & ROLLS - Parts Catalog Pg 41
7 30031 BEARING - with collar 1 3
9 30576 FLANGE - bearing 0 1
20 13626 BUSHING - rubber 2 5
HAY CONDITIONER - DRIVE GROUP - Parts Catalog Pg 43
4 34055 BELT - matched set 1 3
9 37551 BUSHING - piastic 1 2
14 34056 BOLT - knurled 1 2
35 18922 CROSS & BEARING KIT ¢ 2



60
Model 932 Grass Seed Auger Header

SUGGESTED STOCKING LIST
P.C. PART DESCRIPTION SUGGESTED QTY. ORDER UNIT EXT.
REF NUMBER 2UNITS 5 UNITS QTyY PRICE PRICE
DRIVES GROUP - Parts Catalog Pg 13
3 21936 BEARING - ball 1 3
4 30602 FLANGE - bearing 1 1
15 21859 BEARING - ball 1 3
16 30601 FLANGE - bearing 1 1
24 38735 BELTS - cross shaft drive 1 1
SICKLE DRIVE GROUP - Parts Catalog Pg 15
9 115083 HEAD ASSEMBLY - LH sickie 1 3
11 30807 BEARING ~ needle, sickle head 1 3
12 113222 SEAL - sickie head 1 3
13 115084 HEAD ASSEMBLY - R/H sickle 1 3
17 38026 BELT - timing, double sickle 1 2
23 100421 ARM - cutput 1 3
24 113229 PIN - sickle head 1 3
CUTTING COMPONENTS - Parts Catalog Pqg 19 B
1 34975 GUARD - sickie, end 2 8
2 34974 GUARD - sickle, stub 20 100
3 34980 BAR - adjusier 4 10
5 34359 GUIDE - sickle 20 100
6 52235 * SICKLEASSY-L/MHlesshd-12" 1 2
52236 * SICKLEASSY-L/Hlesshd-14" 1 2
7 52206 GUIDE - top, L/H sickle 1 4
8 52211 SECTION - bottormn countersink 20 100
9 34380 SECTION - sickle . 150 300
10 34391 SECTION - sickle end 4 20
11 30696 SCREW - sickle section 50 200
12 52210 SECTION - top countersink 20 100
13 52233 * SICKLEASSY-RMlesshd- 12" 1 2
52234 * SICKLEASSY -R/Hiesshd-14" 1 2
14 50199 SCREW - countersink head 50 250
15 30668 SCREW - sickle hd. & top guide 25 100
F 30669 NUT - sickle 100 300

Continued next page.

* - Order to suit header sizes and options sold.



Model 932 Grass Seed Auger Header
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SUGGESTED STOCKING LIST
P.C. PART DESCRIPTION SUGGESTED QTY. ORDER UNIT EXT.
REF NUMBER 2UNITS SUNITS QryY PRICE PRICE
SICKLE DRIVE BOX - Parts Catalog Pg 21 B
100532 DRIVE - sickie, compiete 0 1

1 100706 YOKE - output 0 1

2 100707 SEAL - qil, output shaft 2 4

3 100708 BUSHING - bronze 1 2

5 100726 BUSHING - steel 1 2

8 100710 SHAFT - input 0 1
10 100712 O-RING 1 2
11 102630 SEAL - oil, input shaft 1 2
12 100714 BEARING ASS'Y - cup & cone 1 2
16 100717 BEARING ASS'Y - cup & cone 1 2
18 100719 CAP - dust 1 2
20 100720 BEARING ASS'Y - cup & cone 2 4
21 100721 PIVOT 0 1
22 100722 RING - retaining, internal 2 4
23 100723 BUSHING - bronze 2 4
AUGER & DRIVE - Parts Catalog Pg 23
28 8407 BELT - auger drive, matched pair 1 1
REEL DRIVE GROUP - Parts Catalog Pg 27 & 29

9 30603 FLANGE - bearing, straight lube ftg. 1 1
10 21938 FLANGE - bearing, 45_ lube fitting 1 1
28 21940 BEARING - cam follower 2 10
29 28346 BOLT - cam follower 0 2
32 30614 BEARING - finger tube 1 2
33 306800 FLANGE - bearing 1 2
34 30596 FLANGE - bearing, with lube fig. 1 2
39 47681 FINGER - double, pick-up 20 100
40 19183 CLIP - spring 10 100
48 47680 FINGER - double, pick-up, RH 1 3
REEL DRIVE HYDRAULICS - Parts Catalog Pg 31

1 47277 SEAL KIT - for reel motor 0 1

PAINT - Parts Catalog Pg 33

25891

PAINT - black, 1 litre
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